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Leading Sires by Stakes
season 2018/2019: 1 August  - 20 January 2019

	 stakes	 sire	 rnrs	 AEPR	 runs	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr/	 SW	 SW	 SW/	 plcs	 plc/	 SP	 top earner with stakes
								        rnr%	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr%		  rns%		  & % of total stakes

	 7,327,011	 Silvano	 171	 42,848	 561	 56	 73	 33%	 5	 6	 9%	 179	 32%	 7	 Hawwaam	 528,125	 7%
	 7,234,908	 *Captain Al	 125	 57,879	 451	 50	 57	 40%	 4	 4	 8%	 168	 37%	 7	 One World	 409,375	 6%
	 6,500,924	 Var	 159	 40,886	 579	 59	 70	 37%	 4	 4	 7%	 182	 31%	 4	 Schippers	 339,975	 5%
	 6,466,161	 Dynasty	 120	 53,885	 444	 40	 56	 33%	 2	 2	 5%	 127	 29%	 8	 Front And Centre	 795,625	 12%
	 5,679,749	 Gimmethegreenlight	 125	 45,438	 471	 43	 58	 34%	 4	 5	 9%	 148	 31%	 3	 Gimme One Night	 381,300	 7%
	 4,809,088	 Querari	 104	 46,241	 375	 35	 48	 34%	 3	 3	 9%	 107	 29%	 5	 Head Honcho	 313,750	 7%
	 4,620,550	 Trippi	 108	 42,783	 366	 39	 49	 36%	 3	 3	 8%	 122	 33%	 2	 Chimichuri Run	 286,250	 6%
	 4,400,775	 What A Winter	 108	 40,748	 408	 42	 48	 39%	 1	 2	 2%	 120	 29%	 2	 Clouds Unfold	 600,000	 14%
	 4,241,338	 Twice Over	 98	 43,279	 372	 30	 34	 31%	 2	 2	 7%	 110	 30%	 1	 Do It Again	 977,500	 23%
	 4,160,137	 Oratorio	 104	 40,001	 394	 39	 48	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 125	 32%	 0	 Chantyman	 209,800	 5%
	 4,123,536	 *Sail From Seattle	 112	 36,817	 427	 38	 51	 34%	 0	 0	 0%	 122	 29%	 1	 Puget Sound	 176,950	 4%
	 3,923,362	 *Horse Chestnut	 77	 50,953	 302	 18	 28	 23%	 2	 3	 11%	 76	 25%	 3	 Tilbury Fort	 1,400,000	 36%
	 3,856,349	 Judpot	 85	 45,369	 330	 28	 37	 33%	 1	 1	 4%	 95	 29%	 2	 Coral Fever	 725,000	 19%
	 3,675,700	 Ideal World	 89	 41,300	 353	 30	 38	 34%	 1	 1	 3%	 99	 28%	 3	 Rainbow Bridge	 420,000	 11%
	 3,666,650	 Mambo In Seattle	 91	 40,293	 383	 31	 39	 34%	 0	 0	 0%	 131	 34%	 2	 Noceur	 224,750	 6%
	 3,645,624	 Pathfork	 85	 42,890	 324	 31	 40	 36%	 0	 0	 0%	 102	 31%	 3	 Gorgeous Guest	 217,350	 6%
	 3,012,650	 Visionaire	 95	 31,712	 386	 21	 23	 22%	 2	 2	 10%	 88	 23%	 2	 Africa Rising	 443,750	 15%
	 2,863,412	 Elusive Fort	 92	 31,124	 371	 22	 28	 24%	 0	 0	 0%	 96	 26%	 5	 Elusive Trader	 230,000	 8%
	 2,768,925	 Seventh Rock	 87	 31,827	 338	 24	 31	 28%	 0	 0	 0%	 90	 27%	 1	 Donny G	 261,325	 9%
	 2,718,275	 Jay Peg	 76	 35,767	 302	 28	 33	 37%	 0	 0	 0%	 85	 28%	 1	 Neala	 196,600	 7%
	 2,653,550	 Philanthropist	 97	 27,356	 413	 23	 29	 24%	 0	 0	 0%	 117	 28%	 0	 Edge Of The Sun	 198,200	 7%
	 2,622,400	 Crusade	 74	 35,438	 294	 25	 28	 34%	 0	 0	 0%	 89	 30%	 0	 Bullsade	 188,175	 7%
	 2,453,212	 Pomodoro	 38	 64,558	 117	 12	 14	 32%	 0	 0	 0%	 29	 25%	 1	 Cirillo	 1,350,000	 55%
	 2,426,312	 Master Of My Fate	 64	 37,911	 224	 15	 20	 23%	 1	 2	 7%	 68	 30%	 1	 Twist Of Fate	 552,500	 23%
	 2,163,013	 *Kahal	 60	 36,050	 267	 15	 18	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 96	 36%	 1	 Prince Of Kahal	 284,688	 13%
	 2,071,101	 Bold Silvano	 63	 32,875	 242	 18	 23	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 78	 32%	 2	 Klever Kathy	 182,175	 9%
	 2,026,663	 *Await The Dawn	 37	 54,775	 194	 18	 22	 49%	 0	 0	 0%	 62	 32%	 0	 Come The Day	 250,725	 12%
	 1,984,550	 *Toreador	 59	 33,636	 254	 15	 16	 25%	 1	 1	 7%	 81	 32%	 1	 Matador Man	 240,750	 12%
	 1,977,137	 Brave Tin Soldier	 59	 33,511	 270	 15	 16	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 65	 24%	 1	 Soldier On	 320,000	 16%
	 1,959,950	 *Rebel King	 49	 39,999	 218	 14	 20	 29%	 2	 2	 14%	 56	 26%	 0	 Rebel’s Champ	 407,500	 21%
	 1,884,500	 Byword	 52	 36,240	 204	 15	 19	 29%	 1	 1	 7%	 52	 25%	 0	 Camphoratus	 260,500	 14%
	 1,793,201	 Great Britain	 42	 42,695	 216	 17	 23	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 57	 26%	 1	 Great Shaka	 212,775	 12%
	 1,745,863	 *Noordhoek Flyer	 46	 37,954	 220	 16	 21	 35%	 0	 0	 0%	 58	 26%	 1	 Captain’s Girl	 176,250	 10%
	 1,700,012	 Eightfold Path	 40	 42,500	 192	 14	 15	 35%	 0	 0	 0%	 62	 32%	 0	 Good Rhythm	 167,875	 10%
	 1,698,987	 *Fort Wood	 31	 54,806	 126	 12	 18	 39%	 1	 1	 8%	 51	 40%	 1	 Benjan	 190,450	 11%
	 1,652,363	 Duke Of Marmalade	 58	 28,489	 182	 12	 16	 21%	 1	 1	 8%	 54	 30%	 2	 Princess Irene	 231,625	 14%
	 1,524,174	 Mogok	 57	 26,740	 212	 10	 12	 18%	 0	 0	 0%	 68	 32%	 1	 The Bayou	 236,325	 16%
	 1,405,349	 Potala Palace	 27	 52,050	 102	 13	 17	 48%	 0	 0	 0%	 24	 24%	 1	 Palace Chapel	 209,449	 15%
	 1,292,025	 *Curved Ball	 30	 43,068	 118	 11	 13	 37%	 0	 0	 0%	 28	 24%	 0	 Against The Grain	 259,225	 20%
	 1,285,213	 *Antonius Pius	 49	 26,229	 206	 10	 12	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 55	 27%	 1	 Amor Ardiente	 203,875	 16%
	 1,229,300	 Jackson	 52	 23,640	 173	 11	 12	 21%	 0	 0	 0%	 49	 28%	 0	 Heaven’s Embrace	 110,475	 9%
	 1,204,150	 Black Minnaloushe	 38	 31,688	 138	 12	 15	 32%	 0	 0	 0%	 27	 20%	 0	 Earth Sky	 141,300	 12%
	 1,199,661	 *Western Winter	 27	 44,432	 113	 9	 11	 33%	 1	 1	 11%	 29	 26%	 1	 Fresnaye	 221,250	 18%
	 1,199,325	 *Rock Of Rochelle	 37	 32,414	 166	 6	 9	 16%	 0	 0	 0%	 37	 22%	 0	 Bye Bye Rocket	 519,000	 43%
	 1,103,113	 Traffic Guard	 24	 45,963	 105	 11	 14	 46%	 0	 0	 0%	 31	 30%	 0	 Amber Furst	 150,075	 14%
	 1,087,850	 *Tiger Ridge	 33	 32,965	 135	 9	 14	 27%	 0	 0	 0%	 35	 26%	 1	 Photocopy	 166,600	 15%
	 1,083,475	 Marchfield	 52	 20,836	 184	 11	 13	 21%	 0	 0	 0%	 48	 26%	 0	 Parade March	 129,875	 12%
	 1,029,000	 **High Chaparral	 6	 171,500	 20	 4	 6	 67%	 1	 1	 25%	 9	 45%	 2	 Cascapedia	 576,000	 56%
	 1,001,000	 **Epaulette	 2	 500,500	 9	 1	 1	 50%	 1	 1	 100%	 7	 78%	 1	 Soqrat	 965,000	 96%
	 973,137	 Greys Inn	 48	 20,274	 164	 6	 7	 13%	 1	 1	 17%	 37	 23%	 0	 Legal Eagle	 406,250	 42%
	 958,637	 *Call To Combat	 5	 191,727	 31	 2	 4	 40%	 1	 1	 50%	 16	 52%	 1	 Dawn Assault	 637,500	 67%
	 932,238	 *King’s Chapel	 35	 26,635	 158	 8	 12	 23%	 0	 0	 0%	 45	 28%	 0	 Burgundy Rose	 155,575	 17%
	 905,350	 *Just As Well	 29	 31,219	 114	 8	 10	 28%	 1	 1	 13%	 34	 30%	 0	 Just Chaos	 178,125	 20%
	 869,250	 Lateral	 37	 23,493	 140	 8	 8	 22%	 1	 1	 13%	 34	 24%	 1	 Ali Bon Dubai	 150,250	 17%
	 868,700	 Miesque’s Approval	 44	 19,743	 177	 10	 11	 23%	 0	 0	 0%	 46	 26%	 0	 Kurt’s Approval	 140,900	 16%
	 841,225	 Ashaawes	 42	 20,029	 173	 9	 9	 21%	 0	 0	 0%	 30	 17%	 0	 Winter Watch	 97,900	 12%
	 840,725	 Noble Tune	 32	 26,273	 124	 8	 9	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 31	 25%	 1	 Paths Of Victory	 117,725	 14%
	 840,600	 Kildonan	 29	 28,986	 128	 6	 7	 21%	 0	 0	 0%	 40	 31%	 0	 Easy Peasy	 91,425	 11%
	 821,100	 Count Dubois	 27	 30,411	 81	 8	 10	 30%	 1	 1	 13%	 20	 25%	 0	 Hashtaggthemost	 124,375	 15%
	 792,150	 **Street Cry	 5	 158,430	 21	 2	 2	 40%	 1	 1	 50%	 8	 38%	 0	 Oh Susanna	 649,000	 82%
	 786,275	 *Gitano Hernando	 23	 34,186	 115	 9	 10	 39%	 0	 0	 0%	 25	 22%	 1	 Man About Town	 164,050	 21%
	 732,612	 Ato	 11	 66,601	 54	 3	 8	 27%	 1	 1	 33%	 19	 35%	 0	 Chijmes	 322,812	 44%
	 728,562	 Main Aim	 29	 25,123	 122	 5	 9	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 24	 20%	 0	 Top Salute	 207,400	 28%
	 703,450	 *A P Arrow	 19	 37,024	 90	 7	 11	 37%	 0	 0	 0%	 26	 29%	 0	 Samsonite	 145,625	 21%
	 674,275	 Where’s That Tiger	 22	 30,649	 77	 5	 6	 23%	 0	 0	 0%	 25	 32%	 1	 See You Tyger	 179,500	 27%
	 653,761	 Warm White Night	 22	 29,716	 83	 6	 9	 27%	 0	 0	 0%	 16	 19%	 0	 Free Agent	 250,550	 38%
	 642,425	 *Stagelight	 10	 64,243	 54	 5	 8	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 17	 31%	 0	 Ovation Award	 146,875	 23%
	 622,725	 *Windrush	 25	 24,909	 94	 8	 9	 32%	 0	 0	 0%	 17	 18%	 0	 Rush Hour Girl	 125,225	 20%
	 618,400	 *King of Kings	 23	 26,887	 94	 6	 8	 26%	 0	 0	 0%	 23	 24%	 0	 Polly Again	 149,150	 24%
	 609,575	 Announce	 11	 55,416	 60	 4	 5	 36%	 0	 0	 0%	 20	 33%	 0	 Shelly	 171,800	 28%
	 589,375	 Alado	 15	 39,292	 53	 5	 7	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 17	 32%	 0	 Flying Winger	 209,250	 36%
	 589,150	 *Royal Air Force	 17	 34,656	 64	 4	 6	 24%	 0	 0	 0%	 21	 33%	 2	 Foxy Princess	 167,000	 28%
	 587,700	 Dan De Lago	 9	 65,300	 40	 2	 3	 22%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 20%	 0	 Dan The Lad	 454,825	 77%
	 573,300	 *Argonaut	 20	 28,665	 108	 5	 6	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 31	 29%	 0	 Star Fighter	 132,950	 23%
	 557,850	 Irish Flame	 30	 18,595	 105	 4	 4	 13%	 0	 0	 0%	 34	 32%	 1	 Irish Wonder Girl	 106,200	 19%
	 537,762	 The Apache	 11	 48,887	 47	 5	 8	 45%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 23%	 0	 Arlingtons Revenge	 190,837	 35%
	 533,425	 *Right Approach	 9	 59,269	 63	 4	 5	 44%	 0	 0	 0%	 21	 33%	 1	 New Caledonia	 130,000	 24%
	 531,550	 *Admire Main	 13	 40,888	 69	 3	 6	 23%	 0	 0	 0%	 13	 19%	 0	 Lone Survivor	 190,625	 36%
	 489,000	 Golden Sword	 22	 22,227	 112	 3	 4	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 26	 23%	 0	 Excalibur’s Return	 126,025	 26%
	 464,725	 *Fort Beluga	 4	 116,181	 23	 2	 5	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 26%	 0	 Sea Urchin	 298,900	 64%
	 450,362	 *A P Answer	 22	 20,471	 86	 6	 7	 27%	 0	 0	 0%	 22	 26%	 0	 Ninjinsky’s Son	 97,125	 22%
	 419,400	 **Rock of Gibraltar	 18	 23,300	 65	 4	 4	 22%	 0	 0	 0%	 18	 28%	 0	 Limestone Mass	 79,950	 19%
	 415,100	 *Jam Alley	 6	 69,183	 37	 3	 4	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 18	 49%	 0	 Highlander	 166,200	 40%
	 404,275	 **Global One	 15	 26,952	 54	 3	 3	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 15	 28%	 0	 Dromedaris	 102,250	 25%
	 400,300	 **Foxwedge	 4	 100,075	 18	 3	 6	 75%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 22%	 0	 Roy’s Magic	 255,550	 64%
	 395,650	 Oracy	 20	 19,783	 75	 4	 4	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 14	 19%	 0	 Forest Express	 95,737	 24%
	 391,100	 Go Deputy	 13	 30,085	 48	 3	 3	 23%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 23%	 0	 Insignis	 127,187	 33%
	 390,925	 *Bezrin	 15	 26,062	 72	 3	 3	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 23	 32%	 0	 Singfonico	 76,975	 20%
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	 386,950	 *Biarritz	 8	 48,369	 29	 3	 3	 38%	 1	 1	 33%	 11	 38%	 0	 Walter Smoothie	 171,800	 44%
	 384,375	 *Mullins Bay	 13	 29,567	 53	 5	 5	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 21%	 0	 Banana Republic	 84,850	 22%
	 325,700	 *Bankable	 9	 36,189	 40	 3	 3	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 12	 30%	 1	 Cold Cash	 137,300	 42%
	 313,625	 **King Of Kings	 7	 44,804	 28	 1	 1	 14%	 1	 1	 100%	 14	 50%	 1	 Ronnie’s Candy	 194,300	 62%
	 310,500	 **Exceed And Excel	 3	 103,500	 8	 1	 1	 33%	 1	 1	 100%	 2	 25%	 1	 Nafaayes	 310,500	 100%
	 307,488	 *Jet Master	 8	 38,436	 34	 4	 6	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 29%	 0	 Selvan’s Jet	 87,200	 28%
	 301,025	 *Imperial Stride	 10	 30,103	 42	 3	 4	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 21%	 0	 Rock Pigeon	 131,650	 44%
	 295,725	 **Choisir	 7	 42,246	 34	 2	 3	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 32%	 0	 Hudoo Magic	 140,150	 47%
	 289,450	 Doowaley	 9	 32,161	 41	 2	 4	 22%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 22%	 0	 Private Ruler	 183,450	 63%
	 268,275	 **Skitt Skizzle	 4	 67,069	 12	 2	 3	 50%	 1	 1	 50%	 5	 42%	 0	 Cordillera	 165,800	 62%
	 255,050	 **Redoute’s Choice	 4	 63,763	 15	 1	 2	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 33%	 1	 Buffalo Bill Cody	 162,500	 64%
	 251,700	 **Fastnet Rock	 6	 41,950	 17	 3	 4	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 24%	 0	 Quick Glimpse	 95,000	 38%
	 222,825	 **Snitzel	 5	 44,565	 10	 3	 3	 60%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 30%	 0	 Anjom	 71,575	 32%
	 219,738	 *Latino Magic	 5	 43,948	 30	 2	 2	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 23%	 0	 Dodgy Itie	 125,000	 57%
	 209,625	 *Atso	 10	 20,963	 38	 2	 4	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 16%	 0	 Ficticious	 107,500	 51%
	 207,075	 **Al Miqdaam	 9	 23,008	 34	 1	 1	 11%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 29%	 0	 Ishnana	 144,000	 70%
	 205,750	 *Indigo Magic	 9	 22,861	 29	 2	 3	 22%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 17%	 0	 Fullfillyourdream	 84,350	 41%
	 205,237	 **Dawn Approach	 5	 41,047	 16	 1	 1	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 38%	 1	 Alyaasaat	 157,187	 77%
	 203,825	 Linngari	 4	 50,956	 17	 2	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 53%	 0	 Festive Linngari	 106,025	 52%
	 188,075	 *Lithuanian	 4	 47,019	 19	 2	 3	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 16%	 0	 Strawberry Girl	 94,450	 50%
	 183,850	 *King’s Apostle	 13	 14,142	 52	 1	 1	 8%	 0	 0	 0%	 14	 27%	 0	 King Of Aces	 50,800	 28%
	 179,862	 **Lope de Vega	 3	 59,954	 12	 2	 3	 67%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 17%	 0	 Greenwood Drive	 119,687	 67%
	 175,625	 **Smart Missile	 1	 175,625	 6	 1	 4	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Landela	 175,625	 100%
	 174,350	 Canford Cliffs	 2	 87,175	 8	 1	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 63%	 0	 Meraki	 164,150	 94%
	 171,125	 **Frankel	 3	 57,042	 10	 2	 2	 67%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 60%	 0	 Avantgarde	 89,375	 52%
	 170,400	 Redoute’s Promise	 7	 24,343	 24	 1	 2	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 33%	 0	 Aldo	 119,525	 70%
	 169,850	 *Lecture	 4	 42,463	 17	 2	 3	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 24%	 0	 Oriental Tiger	 120,375	 71%
	 169,700	 Sarge	 3	 56,567	 19	 2	 2	 67%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 26%	 0	 Certifiable	 101,188	 60%
	 168,787	 Solskjaer	 1	 168,787	 8	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 63%	 1	 I Like It	 168,787	 100%
	 168,712	 *Mon Sang	 4	 42,178	 24	 2	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 29%	 0	 Mantracker	 89,575	 53%
	 165,200	 *Overlord	 6	 27,533	 28	 1	 2	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 29%	 0	 Biker Babe	 112,100	 68%
	 165,150	 *Tiger Dance	 7	 23,593	 35	 2	 2	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 23%	 0	 Brave Tiger	 60,000	 36%
	 164,050	 **Bernardini	 6	 27,342	 26	 1	 1	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 23%	 0	 Di Mazzio	 78,750	 48%
	 163,500	 *Modus Vivendi	 6	 27,250	 34	 1	 1	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 12	 35%	 0	 Sammi Moosa	 93,512	 57%
	 162,487	 **Camelot	 4	 40,622	 16	 2	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 31%	 0	 Crown Towers	 82,000	 50%
	 156,350	 **Dynastic Rule	 2	 78,175	 12	 1	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 42%	 0	 Kings Cup	 156,350	 100%
	 156,050	 *Thomas Crown	 2	 78,025	 11	 2	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 36%	 0	 Hemero	 83,775	 54%
	 149,750	 **Starcraft	 3	 49,917	 11	 1	 2	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 18%	 0	 Seventh Of June	 147,700	 99%
	 148,100	 **Medaglia d’Oro	 3	 49,367	 8	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 50%	 0	 Dhabyaan	 108,100	 73%
	 145,975	 **New Approach	 4	 36,494	 23	 2	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 22%	 0	 Make It Raine	 66,950	 46%
	 145,800	 *Muhtafal	 8	 18,225	 52	 1	 1	 13%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 15%	 0	 Titus	 62,075	 43%
	 131,700	 **So You Think	 2	 65,850	 9	 2	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 44%	 0	 Streetfighting Man	 73,700	 56%
	 131,687	 **Pluck	 3	 43,896	 19	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 32%	 0	 Knysna Rose	 94,287	 72%
	 130,875	 Vercingetorix	 4	 32,719	 7	 2	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 29%	 0	 Astrix	 80,875	 62%
	 129,125	 The Assayer	 5	 25,825	 13	 1	 1	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 31%	 0	 Lumber Jackaroo	 68,750	 53%
	 126,800	 **Cape Cross	 2	 63,400	 7	 2	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 43%	 0	 Damaraland	 66,800	 53%
	 124,463	 *The Sheik	 6	 20,744	 30	 1	 1	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 13%	 0	 Camel Walk	 83,463	 67%
	 123,125	 **All Too Hard	 1	 123,125	 3	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 33%	 1	 Roy’s Riviera	 123,125	 100%
	 122,525	 *Casey Tibbs	 4	 30,631	 27	 1	 1	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 30%	 0	 Cumberland	 72,600	 59%
	 120,600	 *Caesour	 2	 60,300	 10	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 30%	 0	 Essenceoflife	 114,600	 95%
	 120,075	 Fencing Master	 5	 24,015	 20	 1	 1	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 20%	 0	 Mount Keith	 92,600	 77%
	 116,675	 *Blue Tiger	 4	 29,169	 16	 2	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 19%	 0	 River Delta	 63,025	 54%
	 115,350	 **Hinchinbrook	 1	 115,350	 8	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 13%	 0	 Mutawaary	 115,350	 100%
	 109,525	 **Dream Ahead	 2	 54,763	 8	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 63%	 0	 Dreams Are Made	 84,625	 77%
	 107,625	 **Scat Daddy	 1	 107,625	 4	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 50%	 0	 Mela Stregata	 107,625	 100%
	 106,875	 *Fan Club’s Mister	 1	 106,875	 4	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Short And Sweet	 106,875	 100%
	 106,725	 *St Petersburg	 1	 106,725	 6	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 33%	 0	 What A Scorcher	 106,725	 100%
	 105,187	 **Dundeel	 1	 105,187	 4	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 50%	 1	 Atyaab	 105,187	 100%
	 102,425	 **Elusive Quality	 1	 102,425	 4	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 75%	 0	 Exclusive Quantity	 102,425	 100%
	 101,050	 **Speightstown	 3	 33,683	 13	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 23%	 0	 Little Bristol	 73,500	 73%
	 97,488	 **Your Song	 2	 48,744	 8	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 25%	 0	 Intothelimelight	 81,700	 84%
	 96,800	 *Russian Sage	 6	 16,133	 31	 1	 1	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 13%	 0	 Blue Sage	 61,450	 63%
	 96,200	 *Tropical Empire	 6	 16,033	 28	 1	 1	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 32%	 0	 Royal Applause	 66,000	 69%
	 95,425	 **Delago Deluxe	 3	 31,808	 18	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 22%	 0	 Deago Deluxe	 75,625	 79%
	 92,900	 **Commands	 3	 30,967	 6	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 33%	 0	 Carmalita	 75,600	 81%
	 92,750	 **Stratum	 2	 46,375	 7	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 43%	 0	 Mushi Sterek	 50,000	 54%
	 92,300	 **Reward For Effort	 3	 30,767	 18	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 56%	 0	 Sweet Pleasures	 35,200	 38%
	 90,625	 **Wanted	 1	 90,625	 3	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Fantasy Art	 90,625	 100%
	 89,800	 **More Than Ready	 2	 44,900	 9	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 22%	 0	 Ultra Boost	 76,800	 86%
	 87,837	 **Charge Forward	 2	 43,919	 11	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 36%	 0	 San Fermin	 71,112	 81%
	 86,625	 **Sir Prancealot	 1	 86,625	 2	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 50%	 0	 Lady Wisteria	 86,625	 100%
	 83,025	 *Seul Amour	 6	 13,838	 20	 1	 1	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 20%	 0	 Just Ask Me	 77,075	 93%
	 81,250	 *National Emblem	 5	 16,250	 30	 1	 1	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 17%	 0	 Phoebus	 53,550	 66%
	 80,725	 Dupont	 9	 8,969	 35	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 20%	 0	 Movie Award	 28,800	 36%
	 78,375	 **Cape Blanco	 1	 78,375	 4	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 25%	 0	 Ration My Passion	 78,375	 100%
	 76,425	 **Sepoy	 3	 25,475	 7	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 14%	 0	 Waqaas	 71,125	 93%
	 74,125	 **Antigua Island	 4	 18,531	 17	 1	 1	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 12%	 0	 Pretty Jolly	 68,875	 93%
	 73,675	 **Excelebration	 2	 36,838	 6	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 17%	 0	 Celebration Rock	 67,825	 92%
	 72,238	 **Tapit	 2	 36,119	 13	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 38%	 0	 Tapenzee	 40,138	 56%
	 70,975	 *Fanatic Dane	 2	 35,488	 9	 1	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 11%	 0	 Aznerak	 61,875	 87%
	 70,050	 *Victory Moon	 1	 70,050	 12	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 8%	 0	 Rambo	 70,050	 100%
	 68,212	 Meet At Malamala	 1	 68,212	 4	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Hokanui	 68,212	 100%
	 66,300	 Capetown Noir	 3	 22,100	 4	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 50%	 0	 Brandina	 44,375	 67%
	 60,300	 **Sebring	 2	 30,150	 11	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 55%	 0	 Bring Me More	 60,300	 100%
	 59,375	 *Parade Leader	 1	 59,375	 5	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Elathan	 59,375	 100%
	 58,300	 **Pierro	 2	 29,150	 8	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 38%	 1	 Roy Had Enough	 42,500	 73%
	 55,000	 **Teofilo	 2	 27,500	 4	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 50%	 1	 Ballad Of The Sea	 55,000	 100%
	 54,300	 **Bated Breath	 2	 27,150	 10	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 10%	 0	 Little Miss Me	 54,300	 100%
	 52,475	 Wylie Hall	 3	 17,492	 5	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 20%	 0	 Wily Lass	 44,375	 85%
	 50,200	 *Hobb Alwahtan	 1	 50,200	 12	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 33%	 0	 Secret Delight	 50,200	 100%
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	 stakes	 sire	 rnrs	 AEPR	 runs	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr/	 SW	 SW	 SW/	 plcs	 plc/	 SP	 top earner with stakes
								        rnr%	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr%		  rns%		  & % of total stakes

	 47,225	 *Spectrum	 6	 7,871	 20	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 35%	 0	 South Paw	 30,600	 65%
	 44,625	 *Ravishing	 2	 22,313	 8	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 38%	 0	 Shine Up	 44,625	 100%
	 44,600	 *Scarlet Letter	 2	 22,300	 8	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 38%	 0	 Olympian	 36,000	 81%
	 42,400	 **Uncle Mo	 2	 21,200	 9	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 33%	 0	 Our Coys	 42,400	 100%
	 42,000	 Captain Of All	 6	 7,000	 7	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 57%	 0	 What You Are	 21,000	 50%
	 40,600	 **Encosta de Lago	 2	 20,300	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 67%	 0	 Mac de Lago	 33,100	 82%
	 40,325	 Soar With Eagles	 1	 40,325	 9	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 56%	 0	 Story Of My Life	 40,325	 100%
	 37,200	 **Flying Spur	 1	 37,200	 10	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 30%	 0	 Street Flyer	 37,200	 100%
	 37,100	 **Big Brown	 3	 12,367	 12	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 33%	 0	 Who Says	 21,650	 58%
	 36,600	 *Albert Hall	 3	 12,200	 11	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 55%	 0	 Little Mo	 23,400	 64%
	 36,500	 **Artie Schiller	 1	 36,500	 5	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 60%	 1	 Our Mate Art	 36,500	 100%
	 36,225	 **Fiorente	 1	 36,225	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 50%	 0	 Fariha	 36,225	 100%
	 33,900	 **Animal Kingdom	 2	 16,950	 7	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 43%	 0	 Animal Lover	 33,900	 100%
	 33,250	 Damage Is Done	 3	 11,083	 14	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 14%	 0	 Tongue Twister	 33,250	 100%
	 29,000	 **Churchill Downs	 1	 29,000	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 50%	 0	 Killua Castle	 29,000	 100%
	 25,750	 **Gio Ponti	 2	 12,875	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 67%	 0	 Prince Ponti	 21,000	 82%
	 24,500	 **Savabeel	 1	 24,500	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 67%	 0	 Empress Valley	 24,500	 100%
	 23,750	 Don Pedro Mendoza	 4	 5,938	 12	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 25%	 0	 Mega Lee	 14,250	 60%
	 22,000	 *Badger’s Drift	 1	 22,000	 7	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 14%	 0	 The Honey Badger	 22,000	 100%
	 20,500	 **Galileo’s Night	 2	 10,250	 9	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 44%	 0	 Lets Be Frank	 20,500	 100%
	 20,500	 **Nicconi	 1	 20,500	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 100%	 0	 Liberado	 20,500	 100%
	 18,950	 Soft Falling Rain	 2	 9,475	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 100%	 0	 Pierina	 14,200	 75%
	 18,650	 Century Stand	 1	 18,650	 5	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 20%	 0	 Tandava	 18,650	 100%
	 18,450	 **Hussonet	 1	 18,450	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 100%	 0	 Raya Baya	 18,450	 100%
	 17,725	 Daring Bid	 2	 8,863	 9	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 22%	 0	 Plucky Plunderer	 13,975	 79%
	 16,825	 **Manhattan Rain	 1	 16,825	 4	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 50%	 0	 Manhattan Cocktail	 16,825	 100%
	 16,675	 *Carpocrates	 2	 8,338	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 50%	 0	 Razzle My Tazzle	 15,400	 92%
	 16,000	 *Sudden Storm	 2	 8,000	 7	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 14%	 0	 Danger Zone	 16,000	 100%
	 14,575	 *Classic Flag	 3	 4,858	 19	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 16%	 0	 Chief Black Horse	 9,500	 65%
	 14,000	 **Monaco Consul	 1	 14,000	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 67%	 0	 Consul Of War	 14,000	 100%
	 11,700	 *Martinelli	 2	 5,850	 5	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 20%	 0	 Building Bridges	 9,500	 81%
	 11,600	 *Lake Coniston	 1	 11,600	 4	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 25%	 0	 Across The Lake	 11,600	 100%
	 11,425	 **Dylan Thomas	 2	 5,713	 13	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 8%	 0	 Cardiff Castle	 8,800	 77%
	 11,300	 *Goldkeeper	 2	 5,650	 5	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 40%	 0	 Imperial Gold	 11,300	 100%
	 11,250	 **Wanted	 1	 11,250	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 17%	 0	 Flexible Fugitive	 11,250	 100%
	 10,575	 *Lion Tamer	 2	 5,288	 12	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 8%	 0	 Class Act	 8,200	 78%
	 10,200	 **Easing Along	 1	 10,200	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 33%	 0	 Tuscan	 10,200	 100%
	 10,000	 **Hat Trick	 1	 10,000	 4	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Hat Puntano	 10,000	 100%
	 9,500	 **Carlton House	 1	 9,500	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 33%	 0	 Huddle	 9,500	 100%
	 8,800	 *Battersea Park	 1	 8,800	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 33%	 0	 Manx Park	 8,800	 100%
	 8,500	 **Lawman	 2	 4,250	 8	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 13%	 0	 Everlasting Love	 8,500	 100%
	 7,875	 **Reliable Man	 1	 7,875	 5	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 20%	 0	 Miss Reliable	 7,875	 100%
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Leading Sires by AEPR
season 2018/2019: 1 August  - 20 January 2019

	 stakes	 sire	 rnrs	 AEPR	 runs	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr/	 SW	 SW	 SW/	 plcs	 plc/	 SP	 top earner with stakes
								        rnr%	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr%		  rns%		  & % of total stakes

	 732,612	 Ato	 11	 66,601	 54	 3	 8	 27%	 1	 1	 33%	 19	 35%	 0	 Chijmes	 322,812	 44%
	 2,453,212	 Pomodoro	 38	 64,558	 117	 12	 14	 32%	 0	 0	 0%	 29	 25%	 1	 Cirillo	 1,350,000	 55%
	 642,425	 *Stagelight	 10	 64,243	 54	 5	 8	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 17	 31%	 0	 Ovation Award	 146,875	 23%
	 7,234,908	 *Captain Al	 125	 57,879	 451	 50	 57	 40%	 4	 4	 8%	 168	 37%	 7	 One World	 409,375	 6%
	 609,575	 Announce	 11	 55,416	 60	 4	 5	 36%	 0	 0	 0%	 20	 33%	 0	 Shelly	 171,800	 28%
	 1,698,987	 *Fort Wood	 31	 54,806	 126	 12	 18	 39%	 1	 1	 8%	 51	 40%	 1	 Benjan	 190,450	 11%
	 2,026,663	 *Await The Dawn	 37	 54,775	 194	 18	 22	 49%	 0	 0	 0%	 62	 32%	 0	 Come The Day	 250,725	 12%
	 6,466,161	 Dynasty	 120	 53,885	 444	 40	 56	 33%	 2	 2	 5%	 127	 29%	 8	 Front And Centre	 795,625	 12%
	 1,405,349	 Potala Palace	 27	 52,050	 102	 13	 17	 48%	 0	 0	 0%	 24	 24%	 1	 Palace Chapel	 209,449	 15%
	 3,923,362	 *Horse Chestnut	 77	 50,953	 302	 18	 28	 23%	 2	 3	 11%	 76	 25%	 3	 Tilbury Fort	 1,400,000	 36%
	 537,762	 The Apache	 11	 48,887	 47	 5	 8	 45%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 23%	 0	 Arlingtons Revenge	 190,837	 35%
	 4,809,088	 Querari	 104	 46,241	 375	 35	 48	 34%	 3	 3	 9%	 107	 29%	 5	 Head Honcho	 313,750	 7%
	 1,103,113	 Traffic Guard	 24	 45,963	 105	 11	 14	 46%	 0	 0	 0%	 31	 30%	 0	 Amber Furst	 150,075	 14%
	 5,679,749	 Gimmethegreenlight	 125	 45,438	 471	 43	 58	 34%	 4	 5	 9%	 148	 31%	 3	 Gimme One Night	 381,300	 7%
	 3,856,349	 Judpot	 85	 45,369	 330	 28	 37	 33%	 1	 1	 4%	 95	 29%	 2	 Coral Fever	 725,000	 19%
	 1,199,661	 *Western Winter	 27	 44,432	 113	 9	 11	 33%	 1	 1	 11%	 29	 26%	 1	 Fresnaye	 221,250	 18%
	 4,241,338	 Twice Over	 98	 43,279	 372	 30	 34	 31%	 2	 2	 7%	 110	 30%	 1	 Do It Again	 977,500	 23%
	 1,292,025	 *Curved Ball	 30	 43,068	 118	 11	 13	 37%	 0	 0	 0%	 28	 24%	 0	 Against The Grain	 259,225	 20%
	 3,645,624	 Pathfork	 85	 42,890	 324	 31	 40	 36%	 0	 0	 0%	 102	 31%	 3	 Gorgeous Guest	 217,350	 6%
	 7,327,011	 Silvano	 171	 42,848	 561	 56	 73	 33%	 5	 6	 9%	 179	 32%	 7	 Hawwaam	 528,125	 7%
	 4,620,550	 Trippi	 108	 42,783	 366	 39	 49	 36%	 3	 3	 8%	 122	 33%	 2	 Chimichuri Run	 286,250	 6%
	 1,793,201	 Great Britain	 42	 42,695	 216	 17	 23	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 57	 26%	 1	 Great Shaka	 212,775	 12%
	 1,700,012	 Eightfold Path	 40	 42,500	 192	 14	 15	 35%	 0	 0	 0%	 62	 32%	 0	 Good Rhythm	 167,875	 10%
	 3,675,700	 Ideal World	 89	 41,300	 353	 30	 38	 34%	 1	 1	 3%	 99	 28%	 3	 Rainbow Bridge	 420,000	 11%
	 531,550	 *Admire Main	 13	 40,888	 69	 3	 6	 23%	 0	 0	 0%	 13	 19%	 0	 Lone Survivor	 190,625	 36%
	 6,500,924	 Var	 159	 40,886	 579	 59	 70	 37%	 4	 4	 7%	 182	 31%	 4	 Schippers	 339,975	 5%
	 4,400,775	 What A Winter	 108	 40,748	 408	 42	 48	 39%	 1	 2	 2%	 120	 29%	 2	 Clouds Unfold	 600,000	 14%
	 3,666,650	 Mambo In Seattle	 91	 40,293	 383	 31	 39	 34%	 0	 0	 0%	 131	 34%	 2	 Noceur	 224,750	 6%
	 4,160,137	 Oratorio	 104	 40,001	 394	 39	 48	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 125	 32%	 0	 Chantyman	 209,800	 5%
	 1,959,950	 *Rebel King	 49	 39,999	 218	 14	 20	 29%	 2	 2	 14%	 56	 26%	 0	 Rebel’s Champ	 407,500	 21%
	 589,375	 Alado	 15	 39,292	 53	 5	 7	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 17	 32%	 0	 Flying Winger	 209,250	 36%
	 1,745,863	 *Noordhoek Flyer	 46	 37,954	 220	 16	 21	 35%	 0	 0	 0%	 58	 26%	 1	 Captain’s Girl	 176,250	 10%
	 2,426,312	 Master Of My Fate	 64	 37,911	 224	 15	 20	 23%	 1	 2	 7%	 68	 30%	 1	 Twist Of Fate	 552,500	 23%
	 703,450	 *A P Arrow	 19	 37,024	 90	 7	 11	 37%	 0	 0	 0%	 26	 29%	 0	 Samsonite	 145,625	 21%
	 4,123,536	 *Sail From Seattle	 112	 36,817	 427	 38	 51	 34%	 0	 0	 0%	 122	 29%	 1	 Puget Sound	 176,950	 4%
	 1,884,500	 Byword	 52	 36,240	 204	 15	 19	 29%	 1	 1	 7%	 52	 25%	 0	 Camphoratus	 260,500	 14%
	 2,163,013	 *Kahal	 60	 36,050	 267	 15	 18	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 96	 36%	 1	 Prince Of Kahal	 284,688	 13%
	 2,718,275	 Jay Peg	 76	 35,767	 302	 28	 33	 37%	 0	 0	 0%	 85	 28%	 1	 Neala	 196,600	 7%
	 2,622,400	 Crusade	 74	 35,438	 294	 25	 28	 34%	 0	 0	 0%	 89	 30%	 0	 Bullsade	 188,175	 7%
	 589,150	 *Royal Air Force	 17	 34,656	 64	 4	 6	 24%	 0	 0	 0%	 21	 33%	 2	 Foxy Princess	 167,000	 28%
	 786,275	 *Gitano Hernando	 23	 34,186	 115	 9	 10	 39%	 0	 0	 0%	 25	 22%	 1	 Man About Town	 164,050	 21%
	 1,984,550	 *Toreador	 59	 33,636	 254	 15	 16	 25%	 1	 1	 7%	 81	 32%	 1	 Matador Man	 240,750	 12%
	 1,977,137	 Brave Tin Soldier	 59	 33,511	 270	 15	 16	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 65	 24%	 1	 Soldier On	 320,000	 16%
	 1,087,850	 *Tiger Ridge	 33	 32,965	 135	 9	 14	 27%	 0	 0	 0%	 35	 26%	 1	 Photocopy	 166,600	 15%
	 2,071,101	 Bold Silvano	 63	 32,875	 242	 18	 23	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 78	 32%	 2	 Klever Kathy	 182,175	 9%
	 1,199,325	 *Rock Of Rochelle	 37	 32,414	 166	 6	 9	 16%	 0	 0	 0%	 37	 22%	 0	 Bye Bye Rocket	 519,000	 43%
	 2,768,925	 Seventh Rock	 87	 31,827	 338	 24	 31	 28%	 0	 0	 0%	 90	 27%	 1	 Donny G	 261,325	 9%
	 3,012,650	 Visionaire	 95	 31,712	 386	 21	 23	 22%	 2	 2	 10%	 88	 23%	 2	 Africa Rising	 443,750	 15%
	 1,204,150	 Black Minnaloushe	 38	 31,688	 138	 12	 15	 32%	 0	 0	 0%	 27	 20%	 0	 Earth Sky	 141,300	 12%
	 905,350	 *Just As Well	 29	 31,219	 114	 8	 10	 28%	 1	 1	 13%	 34	 30%	 0	 Just Chaos	 178,125	 20%
	 2,863,412	 Elusive Fort	 92	 31,124	 371	 22	 28	 24%	 0	 0	 0%	 96	 26%	 5	 Elusive Trader	 230,000	 8%
	 674,275	 Where’s That Tiger	 22	 30,649	 77	 5	 6	 23%	 0	 0	 0%	 25	 32%	 1	 See You Tyger	 179,500	 27%
	 821,100	 Count Dubois	 27	 30,411	 81	 8	 10	 30%	 1	 1	 13%	 20	 25%	 0	 Hashtaggthemost	 124,375	 15%
	 301,025	 *Imperial Stride	 10	 30,103	 42	 3	 4	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 21%	 0	 Rock Pigeon	 131,650	 44%
	 391,100	 Go Deputy	 13	 30,085	 48	 3	 3	 23%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 23%	 0	 Insignis	 127,187	 33%
	 653,761	 Warm White Night	 22	 29,716	 83	 6	 9	 27%	 0	 0	 0%	 16	 19%	 0	 Free Agent	 250,550	 38%
	 384,375	 *Mullins Bay	 13	 29,567	 53	 5	 5	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 21%	 0	 Banana Republic	 84,850	 22%
	 840,600	 Kildonan	 29	 28,986	 128	 6	 7	 21%	 0	 0	 0%	 40	 31%	 0	 Easy Peasy	 91,425	 11%
	 573,300	 *Argonaut	 20	 28,665	 108	 5	 6	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 31	 29%	 0	 Star Fighter	 132,950	 23%
	 1,652,363	 Duke Of Marmalade	 58	 28,489	 182	 12	 16	 21%	 1	 1	 8%	 54	 30%	 2	 Princess Irene	 231,625	 14%
	 2,653,550	 Philanthropist	 97	 27,356	 413	 23	 29	 24%	 0	 0	 0%	 117	 28%	 0	 Edge Of The Sun	 198,200	 7%
	 404,275	 **Global One	 15	 26,952	 54	 3	 3	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 15	 28%	 0	 Dromedaris	 102,250	 25%
	 618,400	 *King of Kings	 23	 26,887	 94	 6	 8	 26%	 0	 0	 0%	 23	 24%	 0	 Polly Again	 149,150	 24%
	 1,524,174	 Mogok	 57	 26,740	 212	 10	 12	 18%	 0	 0	 0%	 68	 32%	 1	 The Bayou	 236,325	 16%
	 932,238	 *King’s Chapel	 35	 26,635	 158	 8	 12	 23%	 0	 0	 0%	 45	 28%	 0	 Burgundy Rose	 155,575	 17%
	 840,725	 Noble Tune	 32	 26,273	 124	 8	 9	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 31	 25%	 1	 Paths Of Victory	 117,725	 14%
	 1,285,213	 *Antonius Pius	 49	 26,229	 206	 10	 12	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 55	 27%	 1	 Amor Ardiente	 203,875	 16%
	 390,925	 *Bezrin	 15	 26,062	 72	 3	 3	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 23	 32%	 0	 Singfonico	 76,975	 20%
	 728,562	 Main Aim	 29	 25,123	 122	 5	 9	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 24	 20%	 0	 Top Salute	 207,400	 28%
	 622,725	 *Windrush	 25	 24,909	 94	 8	 9	 32%	 0	 0	 0%	 17	 18%	 0	 Rush Hour Girl	 125,225	 20%
	 1,229,300	 Jackson	 52	 23,640	 173	 11	 12	 21%	 0	 0	 0%	 49	 28%	 0	 Heaven’s Embrace	 110,475	 9%
	 869,250	 Lateral	 37	 23,493	 140	 8	 8	 22%	 1	 1	 13%	 34	 24%	 1	 Ali Bon Dubai	 150,250	 17%
	 419,400	 **Rock of Gibraltar	 18	 23,300	 65	 4	 4	 22%	 0	 0	 0%	 18	 28%	 0	 Limestone Mass	 79,950	 19%
	 489,000	 Golden Sword	 22	 22,227	 112	 3	 4	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 26	 23%	 0	 Excalibur’s Return	 126,025	 26%
	 209,625	 *Atso	 10	 20,963	 38	 2	 4	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 16%	 0	 Ficticious	 107,500	 51%
	 1,083,475	 Marchfield	 52	 20,836	 184	 11	 13	 21%	 0	 0	 0%	 48	 26%	 0	 Parade March	 129,875	 12%
	 450,362	 *A P Answer	 22	 20,471	 86	 6	 7	 27%	 0	 0	 0%	 22	 26%	 0	 Ninjinsky’s Son	 97,125	 22%
	 973,137	 Greys Inn	 48	 20,274	 164	 6	 7	 13%	 1	 1	 17%	 37	 23%	 0	 Legal Eagle	 406,250	 42%
	 841,225	 Ashaawes	 42	 20,029	 173	 9	 9	 21%	 0	 0	 0%	 30	 17%	 0	 Winter Watch	 97,900	 12%
	 395,650	 Oracy	 20	 19,783	 75	 4	 4	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 14	 19%	 0	 Forest Express	 95,737	 24%
	 868,700	 Miesque’s Approval	 44	 19,743	 177	 10	 11	 23%	 0	 0	 0%	 46	 26%	 0	 Kurt’s Approval	 140,900	 16%
	 557,850	 Irish Flame	 30	 18,595	 105	 4	 4	 13%	 0	 0	 0%	 34	 32%	 1	 Irish Wonder Girl	 106,200	 19%
	 183,850	 *King’s Apostle	 13	 14,142	 52	 1	 1	 8%	 0	 0	 0%	 14	 27%	 0	 King Of Aces	 50,800	 28%
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Leading Sires bY STAKES ON ARTIFICIAL GOING
season 2018/2019: 1 August  - 20 January 2019

	 stakes	 sire	 rnrs	 AEPR	 runs	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr/	 SW	 SW	 SW/	 plcs	 plc/	 SP	 top earner with stakes
								        rnr%	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr%		  rns%		  & % of total stakes

	 1,176,000	 Oratorio	 39	 30,154	 99	 13	 16	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 36	 36%	 0	 Love Talk	 119,175	 10%
	 1,132,963	 Querari	 39	 29,050	 90	 11	 13	 28%	 0	 0	 0%	 35	 39%	 0	 Playlist	 135,025	 12%
	 1,132,000	 Gimmethegreenlight	 42	 26,952	 99	 12	 14	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 31	 31%	 0	 Gunner	 152,750	 13%
	 1,032,925	 Pathfork	 36	 28,692	 76	 9	 14	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 20	 26%	 0	 Gorgeous Guest	 217,350	 21%
	 949,675	 *Captain Al	 30	 31,656	 81	 12	 12	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 31	 38%	 0	 Captain Cobalt	 81,450	 9%
	 888,025	 *Sail From Seattle	 48	 18,501	 121	 11	 12	 23%	 0	 0	 0%	 30	 25%	 0	 Seattle Oak	 91,300	 10%
	 848,650	 Bold Silvano	 28	 30,309	 95	 9	 10	 32%	 0	 0	 0%	 35	 37%	 0	 It’s A Girl	 101,900	 12%
	 840,225	 Silvano	 39	 21,544	 78	 8	 10	 21%	 0	 0	 0%	 23	 29%	 0	 Red Shift	 129,425	 15%
	 813,100	 Var	 37	 21,976	 102	 11	 11	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 23	 23%	 0	 Lucius Fox	 86,625	 11%
	 811,238	 Ideal World	 25	 32,450	 58	 10	 11	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 20	 34%	 0	 Mangrove	 117,575	 14%
	 772,775	 Jay Peg	 33	 23,417	 88	 10	 10	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 27	 31%	 0	 Royal Armour	 122,325	 16%
	 768,400	 Brave Tin Soldier	 30	 25,613	 73	 9	 9	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 24	 33%	 0	 French Legion	 86,625	 11%
	 759,150	 Trippi	 24	 31,631	 67	 6	 11	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 25	 37%	 0	 High Definition	 166,050	 22%
	 732,125	 Crusade	 31	 23,617	 73	 8	 8	 26%	 0	 0	 0%	 28	 38%	 0	 Kilvington	 93,875	 13%
	 683,325	 Dynasty	 31	 22,043	 69	 7	 8	 23%	 0	 0	 0%	 22	 32%	 0	 Don’t Stop Dancing	 103,350	 15%
	 673,800	 Master Of My Fate	 20	 33,690	 40	 5	 7	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 19	 48%	 0	 Lickerio	 177,500	 26%
	 606,100	 Eightfold Path	 19	 31,900	 56	 7	 7	 37%	 0	 0	 0%	 20	 36%	 0	 Spume	 107,375	 18%
	 584,825	 Seventh Rock	 27	 21,660	 77	 6	 7	 22%	 0	 0	 0%	 27	 35%	 0	 In Full Bloom	 111,725	 19%
	 569,125	 Philanthropist	 26	 21,889	 68	 5	 6	 19%	 0	 0	 0%	 24	 35%	 0	 Edge Of The Sun	 110,000	 19%
	 568,050	 Visionaire	 38	 14,949	 98	 5	 5	 13%	 0	 0	 0%	 26	 27%	 0	 The Sultans Bazaar	 91,950	 16%
	 563,938	 Twice Over	 27	 20,887	 63	 6	 7	 22%	 0	 0	 0%	 21	 33%	 0	 Studio Blues	 102,525	 18%
	 535,150	 *Toreador	 29	 18,453	 69	 5	 5	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 24	 35%	 0	 Sentido	 96,200	 18%
	 534,175	 *Horse Chestnut	 20	 26,709	 48	 5	 6	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 19	 40%	 0	 Miss Smarty Pants	 133,450	 25%
	 526,850	 Elusive Fort	 25	 21,074	 66	 6	 7	 24%	 0	 0	 0%	 19	 29%	 0	 Border Control	 96,750	 18%
	 517,200	 Black Minnaloushe	 15	 34,480	 30	 7	 8	 47%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 23%	 0	 Making Miracles	 95,000	 18%
	 490,125	 *Noordhoek Flyer	 17	 28,831	 51	 5	 6	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 14	 27%	 0	 Candy Galore	 116,875	 24%
	 457,300	 Judpot	 25	 18,292	 45	 4	 7	 16%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 22%	 0	 Remember This	 135,000	 30%
	 436,400	 Mambo In Seattle	 31	 14,077	 67	 5	 5	 16%	 0	 0	 0%	 25	 37%	 0	 Mambo Lyric	 65,625	 15%
	 433,750	 *Rebel King	 16	 27,109	 49	 6	 7	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 12	 24%	 0	 Rebel Baron	 84,975	 20%
	 426,275	 Marchfield	 18	 23,682	 51	 5	 5	 28%	 0	 0	 0%	 17	 33%	 0	 Carefree	 95,425	 22%
	 421,775	 Noble Tune	 23	 18,338	 56	 4	 5	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 16	 29%	 0	 Paths Of Victory	 111,875	 27%
	 407,750	 What A Winter	 31	 13,153	 68	 4	 5	 13%	 0	 0	 0%	 16	 24%	 0	 Love Dove	 91,250	 22%
	 376,675	 *Curved Ball	 12	 31,390	 29	 3	 5	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 14%	 0	 Haylor	 130,625	 35%
	 374,275	 *Kahal	 21	 17,823	 50	 3	 3	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 20	 40%	 0	 Amazon King	 103,250	 28%
	 369,750	 *Await The Dawn	 8	 46,219	 23	 5	 5	 63%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 43%	 0	 Waiting For Change	 85,625	 23%
	 349,925	 *Fort Wood	 13	 26,917	 28	 4	 5	 31%	 0	 0	 0%	 12	 43%	 0	 The Carpenter	 146,925	 42%
	 345,250	 *Antonius Pius	 22	 15,693	 67	 2	 2	 9%	 0	 0	 0%	 19	 28%	 0	 Heart Of A Legend	 110,400	 32%
	 330,425	 Miesque’s Approval	 17	 19,437	 44	 4	 4	 24%	 0	 0	 0%	 14	 32%	 0	 Scribo	 75,550	 23%
	 325,000	 *Just As Well	 16	 20,313	 38	 3	 4	 19%	 0	 0	 0%	 12	 32%	 0	 Just Rap	 86,950	 27%
	 294,175	 Warm White Night	 5	 58,835	 19	 3	 5	 60%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 26%	 0	 Free Agent	 172,800	 59%
	 289,250	 Traffic Guard	 6	 48,208	 27	 2	 3	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 16	 59%	 0	 Pick Again	 120,600	 42%
	 281,975	 Byword	 14	 20,141	 38	 2	 2	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 13	 34%	 0	 Final Attempt	 69,325	 25%
	 251,200	 Potala Palace	 7	 35,886	 18	 3	 3	 43%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 22%	 0	 Palace Rose	 125,225	 50%
	 245,800	 Pomodoro	 6	 40,967	 15	 3	 4	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 27%	 0	 Pomaceous	 107,750	 44%
	 245,650	 Kildonan	 15	 16,377	 41	 1	 1	 7%	 0	 0	 0%	 13	 32%	 0	 Keep It Real	 65,625	 27%
	 232,000	 Mogok	 24	 9,667	 48	 2	 2	 8%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 21%	 0	 Majestica	 65,625	 28%
	 223,200	 Ashaawes	 17	 13,129	 44	 3	 3	 18%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 14%	 0	 Stop And Stare	 65,625	 29%
	 202,600	 Lateral	 11	 18,418	 33	 3	 3	 27%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 18%	 0	 Lateral’s Flash	 82,325	 41%
	 192,075	 *Windrush	 8	 24,009	 22	 3	 3	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 18%	 0	 Fujin	 72,775	 38%
	 188,125	 Irish Flame	 14	 13,438	 35	 2	 2	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 12	 34%	 0	 Flame Of Fire	 68,575	 36%
	 184,213	 Duke Of Marmalade	 10	 18,421	 17	 1	 1	 10%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 65%	 0	 Sweet Preserve	 86,625	 47%
	 174,700	 *Rock Of Rochelle	 19	 9,195	 60	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 19	 32%	 0	 Rocksette	 66,700	 38%
	 174,450	 Main Aim	 13	 13,419	 31	 1	 1	 8%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 29%	 0	 Leslie Shadowliner	 62,500	 36%
	 172,500	 Count Dubois	 9	 19,167	 14	 2	 2	 22%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 36%	 0	 Cherry Pop	 65,625	 38%
	 168,575	 Great Britain	 7	 24,082	 23	 2	 2	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 22%	 0	 Whorly Whorly	 97,400	 58%
	 160,525	 Jackson	 12	 13,377	 25	 2	 2	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 24%	 0	 Nifty Fifty	 47,825	 30%
	 154,875	 *Argonaut	 6	 25,813	 29	 2	 2	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 24%	 0	 Vallanaut	 59,500	 38%
	 147,000	 Ato	 5	 29,400	 16	 1	 1	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 38%	 0	 Easy Ginger	 81,375	 55%
	 145,200	 *Western Winter	 8	 18,150	 20	 1	 1	 13%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 30%	 0	 Call Me Winter	 93,400	 64%
	 142,700	 *A P Arrow	 4	 35,675	 10	 2	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 10%	 0	 Samsonite	 72,600	 51%
	 140,775	 **Rock of Gibraltar	 8	 17,597	 15	 2	 2	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 27%	 0	 Limestone Lady	 65,625	 47%
	 130,625	 **Smart Missile	 1	 130,625	 3	 1	 3	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Landela	 130,625	 100%
	 124,825	 *Lecture	 4	 31,206	 12	 2	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 33%	 0	 Oriental Tiger	 75,350	 60%
	 120,200	 Where’s That Tiger	 5	 24,040	 12	 1	 1	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 42%	 0	 Blackburn Roc	 83,225	 69%
	 117,050	 *Fort Beluga	 3	 39,017	 10	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 20%	 0	 Sea Urchin	 101,250	 87%
	 115,900	 *Muhtafal	 5	 23,180	 27	 1	 1	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 15%	 0	 Titus	 55,175	 48%
	 114,600	 *Caesour	 1	 114,600	 5	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 40%	 0	 Essenceoflife	 114,600	 100%
	 114,225	 Announce	 2	 57,113	 10	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 50%	 0	 They say	 71,325	 62%
	 111,375	 *Mullins Bay	 5	 22,275	 11	 2	 2	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Prince Charming	 68,250	 61%
	 111,325	 Redoute’s Promise	 2	 55,663	 4	 1	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 25%	 0	 Aldo	 111,325	 100%
	 111,250	 *Right Approach	 3	 37,083	 13	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 38%	 0	 Rosslyn Chapel	 80,450	 72%
	 106,725	 *St Petersburg	 1	 106,725	 4	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 50%	 0	 What A Scorcher	 106,725	 100%
	 104,750	 **Bernardini	 4	 26,188	 8	 1	 1	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 25%	 0	 Di Mazzio	 78,750	 75%
	 102,375	 *Stagelight	 3	 34,125	 6	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 33%	 0	 Ovation Award	 65,625	 64%
	 94,550	 *Overlord	 3	 31,517	 10	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 40%	 0	 Biker Babe	 68,650	 73%
	 88,450	 *Bezrin	 6	 14,742	 15	 1	 1	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 27%	 0	 The Cat	 45,000	 51%
	 84,675	 **Dream Ahead	 2	 42,338	 5	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 60%	 0	 Dreams Are Made	 65,625	 78%
	 79,875	 *King’s Chapel	 15	 5,325	 40	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 23%	 0	 Belfry	 36,750	 46%
	 77,150	 *Tiger Ridge	 9	 8,572	 22	 1	 1	 11%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 18%	 0	 Oklahoma Sky	 52,950	 69%
	 76,425	 Oracy	 3	 25,475	 8	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 25%	 0	 Abbeleigh	 60,450	 79%
	 75,975	 **Speightstown	 2	 37,988	 9	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 11%	 0	 Little Bristol	 70,875	 93%
	 72,775	 *A P Answer	 7	 10,396	 24	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 33%	 0	 Dallas	 28,875	 40%
	 67,550	 **Global One	 1	 67,550	 2	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 50%	 0	 Zadora	 67,550	 100%
	 67,250	 **King Of Kings	 4	 16,813	 12	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 58%	 0	 Jade Ore	 42,650	 63%
	 66,000	 *Tropical Empire	 2	 33,000	 13	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 38%	 0	 Royal Applause	 66,000	 100%
	 65,950	 **Choisir	 4	 16,488	 17	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 35%	 0	 Roy’s Roll’s Royce	 37,500	 57%
	 62,500	 **Foxwedge	 1	 62,500	 1	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Roy’s Magic	 62,500	 100%
	 59,675	 **Al Miqdaam	 8	 7,459	 21	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 24%	 0	 Roy’s Marlin	 34,125	 57%
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	 59,450	 Go Deputy	 5	 11,890	 12	 1	 1	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 17%	 0	 Viking Red	 59,450	 100%
	 58,750	 *Mon Sang	 2	 29,375	 11	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 18%	 0	 Gift Of Gold	 58,750	 100%
	 58,750	 **Fastnet Rock	 1	 58,750	 1	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Ancient Spirit	 58,750	 100%
	 58,500	 **Sebring	 1	 58,500	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 100%	 0	 Bring Me More	 58,500	 100%
	 58,250	 *Jet Master	 2	 29,125	 5	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 40%	 0	 Peter Piper	 58,250	 100%
	 54,975	 *King’s Apostle	 4	 13,744	 15	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 27%	 0	 Bells Apostle	 36,750	 67%
	 54,300	 **Bated Breath	 1	 54,300	 3	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 33%	 0	 Little Miss Me	 54,300	 100%
	 54,100	 *King of Kings	 4	 13,525	 10	 1	 1	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 20%	 0	 Spiffy	 45,350	 84%
	 53,900	 *Indigo Magic	 3	 17,967	 7	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 29%	 0	 Fullfillyourdream	 43,100	 80%
	 52,400	 **Cape Cross	 1	 52,400	 3	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 33%	 0	 Damaraland	 52,400	 100%
	 51,100	 *Royal Air Force	 5	 10,220	 12	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 42%	 0	 Cloud Atlas	 25,400	 50%
	 50,200	 Golden Sword	 8	 6,275	 23	 1	 1	 13%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 9%	 0	 Oasis Queen	 44,950	 90%
	 50,000	 **Camelot	 1	 50,000	 1	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Welsh Harp	 50,000	 100%
	 49,850	 *National Emblem	 1	 49,850	 4	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Phoebus	 49,850	 100%
	 48,575	 *Lithuanian	 1	 48,575	 3	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 33%	 0	 Strawberry Girl	 48,575	 100%
	 48,250	 The Apache	 2	 24,125	 4	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Cape Leopard	 46,275	 96%
	 47,500	 **Wanted	 1	 47,500	 1	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Fantasy Art	 47,500	 100%
	 44,625	 *Ravishing	 1	 44,625	 5	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 60%	 0	 Shine Up	 44,625	 100%
	 37,400	 **Pluck	 2	 18,700	 8	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 50%	 0	 Our Moon Shadow	 37,400	 100%
	 36,975	 Greys Inn	 10	 3,698	 27	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 15%	 0	 Fools Garden	 15,600	 42%
	 33,200	 Soar With Eagles	 1	 33,200	 5	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 80%	 0	 Story Of My Life	 33,200	 100%
	 31,000	 **Skitt Skizzle	 2	 15,500	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 67%	 0	 Tierra Del Fuego	 31,000	 100%
	 30,175	 *Russian Sage	 1	 30,175	 7	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 43%	 0	 Neverletugo	 30,175	 100%
	 29,700	 *Albert Hall	 2	 14,850	 8	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 63%	 0	 Little Mo	 16,500	 56%
	 26,650	 *Spectrum	 3	 8,883	 7	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 43%	 0	 South Paw	 26,650	 100%
	 25,400	 *Atso	 4	 6,350	 16	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 19%	 0	 Storyfields	 21,300	 84%
	 24,850	 Fencing Master	 2	 12,425	 7	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 29%	 0	 Arikara	 21,300	 86%
	 21,000	 **Sir Prancealot	 1	 21,000	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 100%	 0	 Lady Wisteria	 21,000	 100%
	 19,525	 *Casey Tibbs	 1	 19,525	 5	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 40%	 0	 The Donegal Man	 19,525	 100%
	 19,450	 **Big Brown	 2	 9,725	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 17%	 0	 Who Says	 19,450	 100%
	 15,975	 Alado	 3	 5,325	 8	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 25%	 0	 Vesper	 15,975	 100%
	 14,800	 Dupont	 4	 3,700	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 17%	 0	 Art Attack	 14,800	 100%
	 14,000	 **Reward For Effort	 1	 14,000	 4	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 50%	 0	 Humble Addict	 14,000	 100%
	 13,500	 **Street Cry	 1	 13,500	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 67%	 0	 Street Gaze	 13,500	 100%
	 11,600	 **Hinchinbrook	 1	 11,600	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 33%	 0	 Mutawaary	 11,600	 100%
	 11,250	 **Wanted	 1	 11,250	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 17%	 0	 Flexible Fugitive	 11,250	 100%
	 10,650	 *Blue Tiger	 1	 10,650	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 100%	 0	 River Delta	 10,650	 100%
	 10,500	 Linngari	 1	 10,500	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 50%	 0	 Linnger Longer	 10,500	 100%
	 9,750	 *Admire Main	 5	 1,950	 15	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 7%	 0	 Lord Of Glencoe	 5,250	 54%
	 9,600	 *Imperial Stride	 2	 4,800	 4	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 25%	 0	 Eddie Sweat	 9,600	 100%
	 9,200	 *Modus Vivendi	 1	 9,200	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 50%	 0	 Quid Rides	 9,200	 100%
	 8,200	 *Lion Tamer	 1	 8,200	 5	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 20%	 0	 Class Act	 8,200	 100%
	 7,275	 *Tiger Dance	 3	 2,425	 5	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 20%	 0	 Fire In The Belly	 5,500	 76%
	 7,100	 **Galileo’s Night	 1	 7,100	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 100%	 0	 Lets Be Frank	 7,100	 100%
	 6,600	 *Harry Hall	 1	 6,600	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 50%	 0	 Tough Harry	 6,600	 100%
	 6,450	 **Lawman	 1	 6,450	 4	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 25%	 0	 Everlasting Love	 6,450	 100%
	 5,300	 **Sepoy	 1	 5,300	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 100%	 0	 Touch Of Magic	 5,300	 100%
	 5,250	 Dan De Lago	 2	 2,625	 7	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 14%	 0	 Sunny Girl	 5,250	 100%
	 5,250	 **Antigua Island	 1	 5,250	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 33%	 0	 Presently	 5,250	 100%
	 5,250	 **Gio Ponti	 1	 5,250	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 100%	 0	 Prince Ponti	 5,250	 100%
	 5,250	 **Reliable Man	 1	 5,250	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 33%	 0	 Miss Reliable	 5,250	 100%
	 4,700	 **Charge Forward	 1	 4,700	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 50%	 0	 Roy’s Stingray	 4,700	 100%
	 4,400	 *Bankable	 2	 2,200	 4	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 25%	 0	 Silver Cent	 4,400	 100%
	 4,100	 **New Approach	 1	 4,100	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 50%	 0	 Make It Raine	 4,100	 100%
	 3,750	 Daring Bid	 1	 3,750	 4	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 All The Bids	 3,750	 100%
	 3,700	 **Lope de Vega	 1	 3,700	 4	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 25%	 0	 Stand By Me	 3,700	 100%
	 3,300	 *Kabool	 1	 3,300	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 33%	 0	 Light As A Feather	 3,300	 100%
	 2,050	 *Gitano Hernando	 2	 1,025	 7	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Tanami	 2,050	 100%
	 1,775	 *Classic Flag	 2	 888	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Burgee	 1,775	 100%
	 1,775	 **Match My Master	 1	 1,775	 4	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Mediteranean Magic	 1,775	 100%
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	 582,750	 Philanthropist	 16	 36,422	 77	 7	 9	 44%	 0	 0	 0%	 30	 39%	 0	 Betty Davis	 113,450	 19%
	 355,575	 *Sail From Seattle	 10	 35,558	 30	 4	 8	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 23%	 0	 Icarus Flight	 114,275	 32%
	 352,600	 *Kahal	 11	 32,055	 58	 5	 5	 45%	 0	 0	 0%	 25	 43%	 0	 Euan’ me	 95,200	 27%
	 349,425	 Great Britain	 8	 43,678	 39	 5	 8	 63%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 28%	 0	 Time To Be Great	 103,275	 30%
	 345,325	 Mambo In Seattle	 15	 23,022	 62	 5	 6	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 18	 29%	 0	 Lake Washington	 99,025	 29%
	 342,400	 *King’s Chapel	 7	 48,914	 46	 4	 7	 57%	 0	 0	 0%	 18	 39%	 0	 Burgundy Rose	 155,575	 45%
	 294,450	 *A P Arrow	 7	 42,064	 44	 4	 7	 57%	 0	 0	 0%	 14	 32%	 0	 Charter Jet	 113,875	 39%
	 268,075	 Var	 12	 22,340	 38	 4	 5	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 26%	 0	 Royal Kaitrina	 70,625	 26%
	 231,500	 Main Aim	 5	 46,300	 28	 1	 5	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 14%	 0	 Top Salute	 207,400	 90%
	 202,775	 *Fort Wood	 5	 40,555	 17	 1	 3	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 35%	 0	 Timkat	 172,125	 85%
	 201,925	 Jay Peg	 8	 25,241	 36	 3	 4	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 22%	 0	 Bollemakiesie	 87,500	 43%
	 193,725	 *A P Answer	 5	 38,745	 28	 4	 5	 80%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 36%	 0	 Doctors Answer	 64,600	 33%
	 183,400	 *Latino Magic	 2	 91,700	 13	 2	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 23%	 0	 Dodgy Itie	 125,000	 68%
	 179,475	 Ideal World	 10	 17,948	 35	 3	 3	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 14	 40%	 0	 Brookie	 58,225	 32%
	 179,225	 *Noordhoek Flyer	 9	 19,914	 32	 3	 4	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 22%	 0	 Lord Laika	 75,375	 42%
	 170,800	 Seventh Rock	 15	 11,387	 45	 2	 3	 13%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 16%	 0	 Director’s Rock	 66,825	 39%
	 169,150	 Marchfield	 9	 18,794	 34	 2	 2	 22%	 0	 0	 0%	 12	 35%	 0	 That’s All	 76,850	 45%
	 168,950	 Miesque’s Approval	 12	 14,079	 50	 3	 3	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 13	 26%	 0	 Miesque’s Speed	 67,125	 40%
	 167,875	 Judpot	 2	 83,938	 13	 1	 3	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 38%	 0	 Netherby Hall	 166,450	 99%
	 167,750	 Kildonan	 3	 55,917	 21	 2	 3	 67%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 38%	 0	 Easy Peasy	 91,425	 55%
	 166,550	 *King of Kings	 7	 23,793	 28	 1	 3	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 32%	 0	 Polly Again	 149,150	 90%
	 162,825	 What A Winter	 10	 16,283	 30	 3	 4	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 20%	 0	 What A Sarah	 72,850	 45%
	 161,225	 *Jet Master	 3	 53,742	 16	 2	 4	 67%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 38%	 0	 Selvan’s Jet	 87,200	 54%
	 159,675	 Ato	 2	 79,838	 13	 1	 4	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 31%	 0	 Assisted Take Off	 146,625	 92%
	 157,800	 Pathfork	 9	 17,533	 35	 2	 2	 22%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 20%	 0	 Tweed Valley	 84,375	 53%
	 124,875	 *Argonaut	 7	 17,839	 27	 2	 2	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 30%	 0	 Antarctica	 53,775	 43%
	 118,875	 *Just As Well	 3	 39,625	 22	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 12	 55%	 0	 Just Royal Blue	 81,625	 69%
	 116,100	 *Horse Chestnut	 9	 12,900	 38	 2	 2	 22%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 18%	 0	 Prince Josh	 66,550	 57%
	 110,725	 *Right Approach	 2	 55,363	 16	 1	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 38%	 0	 On Your Life	 96,925	 88%
	 108,525	 *Gitano Hernando	 3	 36,175	 14	 2	 2	 67%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 43%	 0	 Gypsy Queen	 66,450	 61%
	 102,975	 Visionaire	 8	 12,872	 28	 1	 1	 13%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 21%	 0	 Town Flyer	 83,525	 81%
	 94,550	 Traffic Guard	 3	 31,517	 14	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 21%	 0	 Ahead Of Traffic	 54,600	 58%
	 94,400	 *Stagelight	 2	 47,200	 11	 1	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 36%	 0	 Alraune	 92,950	 98%
	 92,500	 *Rock Of Rochelle	 3	 30,833	 12	 1	 3	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Satin Rock	 92,500	 100%
	 92,225	 Trippi	 9	 10,247	 24	 2	 2	 22%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 17%	 0	 Happy Pills	 42,800	 46%
	 92,175	 *Toreador	 6	 15,363	 27	 2	 2	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 7%	 0	 So Good	 53,650	 58%
	 88,250	 Silvano	 4	 22,063	 14	 2	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 14%	 0	 Mostabshir	 55,525	 63%
	 85,750	 Ashaawes	 3	 28,583	 15	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 20%	 0	 First Sea Lord	 79,275	 92%
	 84,950	 Elusive Fort	 8	 10,619	 30	 1	 1	 13%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 17%	 0	 Elusive Singer	 43,575	 51%
	 77,075	 *Seul Amour	 1	 77,075	 8	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 50%	 0	 Just Ask Me	 77,075	 100%
	 76,650	 Golden Sword	 5	 15,330	 13	 1	 1	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 46%	 0	 Salubrious	 39,150	 51%
	 74,825	 *Atso	 2	 37,413	 9	 1	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 33%	 0	 Movie Show	 74,825	 100%
	 72,025	 Greys Inn	 6	 12,004	 24	 1	 1	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 29%	 0	 Miss Bennington	 36,250	 50%
	 62,600	 *Antonius Pius	 5	 12,520	 24	 1	 1	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 21%	 0	 Laurent Du Var	 55,400	 88%
	 61,875	 *Fanatic Dane	 1	 61,875	 5	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Aznerak	 61,875	 100%
	 61,750	 Doowaley	 5	 12,350	 15	 1	 1	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 27%	 0	 Villa Royale	 47,850	 77%
	 59,925	 *Rebel King	 6	 9,988	 19	 1	 1	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 16%	 0	 King Javeline	 36,250	 60%
	 57,675	 *Windrush	 5	 11,535	 21	 1	 1	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 24%	 0	 Il Palio	 42,050	 73%
	 57,625	 Brave Tin Soldier	 7	 8,232	 18	 1	 1	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 28%	 0	 Pep Squad	 30,000	 52%
	 57,550	 *Await The Dawn	 5	 11,510	 17	 1	 1	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 18%	 0	 Come As You Are	 39,850	 69%
	 54,525	 Querari	 7	 7,789	 26	 1	 1	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 12%	 0	 So Vain	 36,250	 66%
	 53,875	 *Tiger Ridge	 4	 13,469	 15	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 40%	 0	 Quantity	 50,200	 93%
	 50,200	 *Hobb Alwahtan	 1	 50,200	 11	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 36%	 0	 Secret Delight	 50,200	 100%
	 45,175	 Mogok	 4	 11,294	 11	 1	 1	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 18%	 0	 Rising High	 36,250	 80%
	 44,525	 *Western Winter	 2	 22,263	 17	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 18%	 0	 Winter Trade	 42,000	 94%
	 41,450	 Oratorio	 4	 10,363	 13	 1	 1	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 8%	 0	 Cha Cha Chorizo	 31,200	 75%
	 41,350	 *Curved Ball	 1	 41,350	 3	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 33%	 0	 Bonfilia	 41,350	 100%
	 36,250	 *Royal Air Force	 2	 18,125	 8	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Aeronautica	 36,250	 100%
	 36,250	 Lateral	 4	 9,063	 20	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 20%	 0	 Hammie’s Game	 23,200	 64%
	 35,200	 **Reward For Effort	 1	 35,200	 5	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 80%	 0	 Sweet Pleasures	 35,200	 100%
	 30,200	 *Tropical Empire	 1	 30,200	 5	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 80%	 0	 Mister Gegge	 30,200	 100%
	 27,000	 Oracy	 3	 9,000	 9	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 22%	 0	 Bongo Dance	 27,000	 100%
	 22,200	 *National Emblem	 3	 7,400	 20	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 15%	 0	 Fatal Attraction	 14,600	 66%
	 21,300	 Duke Of Marmalade	 1	 21,300	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 67%	 0	 Waterloo Warrior	 21,300	 100%
	 19,450	 Bold Silvano	 4	 4,863	 12	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 25%	 0	 Nico’s Chick	 16,550	 85%
	 18,850	 *Captain Al	 4	 4,713	 10	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 20%	 0	 Pillar Of Hercules	 18,850	 100%
	 18,450	 Dupont	 2	 9,225	 11	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 18%	 0	 Moon Princess	 18,450	 100%
	 17,350	 Twice Over	 10	 1,735	 24	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 21%	 0	 Jysemynie	 5,800	 33%
	 16,675	 *Carpocrates	 2	 8,338	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 50%	 0	 Razzle My Tazzle	 15,400	 92%
	 15,250	 Warm White Night	 4	 3,813	 13	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 15%	 0	 All About The Bass	 14,150	 93%
	 14,400	 *Fort Beluga	 1	 14,400	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 100%	 0	 Roy’s Taxi	 14,400	 100%
	 13,550	 *Modus Vivendi	 2	 6,775	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 50%	 0	 Thewaywemakem	 13,550	 100%
	 13,050	 Announce	 1	 13,050	 4	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 25%	 0	 Katniss Everdeen	 13,050	 100%
	 11,300	 *Spectrum	 3	 3,767	 7	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 29%	 0	 Ms Holly Golightly	 11,300	 100%
	 11,300	 *Goldkeeper	 2	 5,650	 4	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 50%	 0	 Imperial Gold	 11,300	 100%
	 11,200	 *Bankable	 4	 2,800	 11	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 18%	 0	 Roy’s Butterfly	 11,200	 100%
	 10,875	 **Choisir	 1	 10,875	 8	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 38%	 0	 Savage Garden	 10,875	 100%
	 10,200	 **Easing Along	 1	 10,200	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 50%	 0	 Tuscan	 10,200	 100%
	 10,150	 Master Of My Fate	 4	 2,538	 14	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 7%	 0	 Catchthemaster	 5,800	 57%
	 8,800	 Irish Flame	 2	 4,400	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 17%	 0	 Ira	 8,800	 100%
	 8,125	 *Casey Tibbs	 1	 8,125	 7	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 29%	 0	 Chief Sioux	 8,125	 100%
	 7,650	 *Mullins Bay	 2	 3,825	 7	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 29%	 0	 Autumn Annie	 7,650	 100%
	 7,000	 **Holy Roman Emperor	 1	 7,000	 8	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 38%	 0	 Roy Royale	 7,000	 100%
	 6,800	 *Overlord	 1	 6,800	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 67%	 0	 French Folie	 6,800	 100%
	 6,100	 Wylie Hall	 1	 6,100	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 50%	 0	 Silent Wylie	 6,100	 100%
	 5,800	 *Muhtafal	 2	 2,900	 4	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 25%	 0	 Teetotal	 5,800	 100%
	 5,275	 Crusade	 5	 1,055	 16	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 6%	 0	 Crimean Queen	 3,825	 73%
	 5,175	 *Russian Sage	 1	 5,175	 9	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Red Hot Russian	 5,175	 100%
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	 stakes	 sire	 rnrs	 AEPR	 runs	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr/	 SW	 SW	 SW/	 plcs	 plc/	 SP	 top earner with stakes
								        rnr%	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr%		  rns%		  & % of total stakes

	 5,100	 *Imperial Stride	 1	 5,100	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 100%	 0	 Roman Evening	 5,100	 100%
	 3,650	 *Blue Tiger	 1	 3,650	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 17%	 0	 Bluemoonrising	 3,650	 100%
	 3,050	 Noble Tune	 2	 1,525	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 50%	 0	 Kirav’s Tune	 3,050	 100%
	 2,975	 Pomodoro	 2	 1,488	 9	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Time Master	 2,975	 100%
	 2,900	 Potala Palace	 1	 2,900	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 100%	 0	 Thay Thay	 2,900	 100%
	 2,900	 **Smart Strike	 1	 2,900	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 100%	 0	 Sheru	 2,900	 100%
	 2,550	 **Big Brown	 1	 2,550	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 100%	 0	 Roy’s Zara	 2,550	 100%
	 1,450	 Jackson	 1	 1,450	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Vixen	 1,450	 100%
	 1,275	 Byword	 3	 425	 11	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Talk Wrench	 1,275	 100%
	 1,100	 Gimmethegreenlight	 3	 367	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Whispering Light	 1,100	 100%
	 1,100	 **Delago Deluxe	 1	 1,100	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Deago Deluxe	 1,100	 100%
	 0	 *The Sheik	 2	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Anna Bella	 0	 0%
	 0	 Dynasty	 5	 0	 9	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Blue Rhone Sky	 0	 0%
	 0	 *Tobe Or Nottobe	 1	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Iron Dragon	 0	 0%
	 0	 *Indigo Magic	 1	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Palmieto	 0	 0%
	 0	 *Bezrin	 1	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Singfonico	 0	 0%
	 0	 Malhub	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Diamond Glace	 0	 0%
	 0	 Damage Is Done	 2	 0	 4	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Goldings	 0	 0%
	 0	 *Strategic News	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Strategic Move	 0	 0%
	 0	 *Newton	 1	 0	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Newtons Lady	 0	 0%
	 0	 *Tiger Dance	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Ti Gar	 0	 0%
	 0	 Black Minnaloushe	 1	 0	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Wind Belle	 0	 0%
	 0	 **Global One	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Ali Pasha	 0	 0%
	 0	 **Exceed And Excel	 1	 0	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Sandy Bay	 0	 0%
	 0	 The Apache	 2	 0	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Apache Squaw	 0	 0%
	 0	 Dan De Lago	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Third Dan	 0	 0%
	 0	 The Assayer	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Bradgelina	 0	 0%
	 0	 *Admire Main	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Miss Divine	 0	 0%
	 0	 **Nadeem	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Alnasl	 0	 0%
	 0	 *King’s Apostle	 2	 0	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 First Apostle	 0	 0%
	 0	 **Dylan Thomas	 1	 0	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 What A Poet	 0	 0%
	 0	 Where’s That Tiger	 3	 0	 9	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Bhowani Junction	 0	 0%
	 0	 Eightfold Path	 1	 0	 4	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 War Demon	 0	 0%
	 0	 **Sebring	 1	 0	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 King Of The Rally	 0	 0%
	 0	 **Sepoy	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Cath	 0	 0%
	 0	 **Uncle Mo	 1	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Roy’s Uncle	 0	 0%
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Leading Sires of 3yo’s by Stakes
season 2018/2019: 1 August  - 20 January 2019

	 stakes	 sire	 rnrs	 AEPR	 runs	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr/	 SW	 SW	 SW/	 plcs	 plc/	 SP	 top earner with stakes
								        rnr%	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr%		  rns%		  & % of total stakes
	 3,385,649	 Dynasty	 46	 73,601	 154	 20	 28	 43%	 2	 2	 10%	 40	 26%	 3	 Front And Centre	 795,625	 23%
	 3,135,948	 *Captain Al	 53	 59,169	 183	 23	 28	 43%	 2	 2	 9%	 70	 38%	 2	 One World	 409,375	 13%
	 2,851,525	 Var	 64	 44,555	 236	 27	 31	 42%	 1	 1	 4%	 81	 34%	 2	 Ghaalla	 239,463	 8%
	 2,850,837	 What A Winter	 58	 49,152	 230	 26	 31	 45%	 1	 2	 4%	 68	 30%	 1	 Clouds Unfold	 600,000	 21%
	 2,401,575	 Gimmethegreenlight	 50	 48,032	 177	 19	 24	 38%	 2	 2	 11%	 57	 32%	 1	 National Park	 294,775	 12%
	 2,385,587	 Pomodoro	 35	 68,160	 114	 11	 13	 31%	 0	 0	 0%	 29	 25%	 1	 Cirillo	 1,350,000	 57%
	 2,295,062	 Master Of My Fate	 62	 37,017	 221	 14	 18	 23%	 1	 2	 7%	 68	 31%	 1	 Twist Of Fate	 552,500	 24%
	 2,109,374	 Silvano	 48	 43,945	 118	 14	 19	 29%	 1	 2	 7%	 34	 29%	 1	 Hawwaam	 528,125	 25%
	 1,967,950	 Querari	 38	 51,788	 154	 15	 22	 39%	 1	 1	 7%	 50	 32%	 2	 Pleasedtomeetyou	 267,250	 14%
	 1,964,924	 *Sail From Seattle	 55	 35,726	 191	 18	 23	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 59	 31%	 0	 American Hustle	 164,762	 8%
	 1,798,675	 Oratorio	 47	 38,270	 175	 21	 22	 45%	 0	 0	 0%	 53	 30%	 0	 Song Of The Forest	 152,625	 8%
	 1,662,499	 Pathfork	 36	 46,181	 136	 14	 16	 39%	 0	 0	 0%	 53	 39%	 3	 Mr Flood	 134,549	 8%
	 1,661,100	 Twice Over	 60	 27,685	 223	 14	 15	 23%	 0	 0	 0%	 61	 27%	 0	 Second Request	 295,750	 18%
	 1,634,288	 Duke Of Marmalade	 57	 28,672	 180	 12	 16	 21%	 1	 1	 8%	 53	 29%	 2	 Princess Irene	 231,625	 14%
	 1,564,137	 Visionaire	 49	 31,921	 187	 14	 14	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 44	 24%	 2	 Vi Va Pi Pa	 284,750	 18%
	 1,452,287	 Elusive Fort	 49	 29,639	 187	 12	 14	 24%	 0	 0	 0%	 44	 24%	 2	 Elusive Trader	 230,000	 16%
	 1,405,349	 Potala Palace	 27	 52,050	 102	 13	 17	 48%	 0	 0	 0%	 24	 24%	 1	 Palace Chapel	 209,449	 15%
	 1,388,825	 Trippi	 33	 42,086	 99	 13	 14	 39%	 1	 1	 8%	 32	 32%	 1	 Chimichuri Run	 286,250	 21%
	 1,351,362	 Judpot	 40	 33,784	 147	 12	 13	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 43	 29%	 1	 Nous Voila	 139,375	 10%
	 1,241,100	 Seventh Rock	 41	 30,271	 153	 12	 16	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 31	 20%	 0	 Rocket Girl	 166,625	 13%
	 1,233,862	 Philanthropist	 54	 22,849	 200	 11	 13	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 47	 24%	 0	 Generous Lady	 176,525	 14%
	 1,227,875	 Mambo In Seattle	 37	 33,186	 133	 11	 12	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 50	 38%	 1	 Banjo On My Knee	 131,700	 11%
	 1,218,300	 Jackson	 50	 24,366	 170	 11	 12	 22%	 0	 0	 0%	 48	 28%	 0	 Heaven’s Embrace	 110,475	 9%
	 1,123,813	 Ideal World	 42	 26,757	 154	 10	 11	 24%	 0	 0	 0%	 39	 25%	 0	 Ella’s World	 156,625	 14%
	 1,100,862	 Crusade	 42	 26,211	 152	 10	 10	 24%	 0	 0	 0%	 46	 30%	 0	 Special Force	 105,000	 10%
	 1,001,000	 **Epaulette	 2	 500,500	 9	 1	 1	 50%	 1	 1	 100%	 7	 78%	 1	 Soqrat	 965,000	 96%
	 971,251	 Bold Silvano	 37	 26,250	 148	 8	 11	 22%	 0	 0	 0%	 40	 27%	 1	 Klever Kathy	 182,175	 19%
	 912,212	 Eightfold Path	 23	 39,661	 103	 7	 8	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 36	 35%	 0	 Good Rhythm	 167,875	 18%
	 833,325	 Noble Tune	 30	 27,778	 121	 8	 9	 27%	 0	 0	 0%	 30	 25%	 1	 Paths Of Victory	 117,725	 14%
	 801,375	 Marchfield	 30	 26,713	 108	 9	 11	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 28	 26%	 0	 Parade March	 129,875	 16%
	 774,437	 Brave Tin Soldier	 28	 27,658	 139	 5	 5	 18%	 0	 0	 0%	 31	 22%	 1	 Running Brave	 147,887	 19%
	 732,612	 Ato	 11	 66,601	 54	 3	 8	 27%	 1	 1	 33%	 19	 35%	 0	 Chijmes	 322,812	 44%
	 706,950	 *Toreador	 27	 26,183	 107	 7	 7	 26%	 0	 0	 0%	 26	 24%	 0	 Bravo Bravo	 91,700	 13%
	 693,700	 Jay Peg	 22	 31,532	 80	 8	 9	 36%	 0	 0	 0%	 26	 33%	 0	 Line Editor	 103,750	 15%
	 676,000	 *Rock Of Rochelle	 17	 39,765	 67	 2	 2	 12%	 0	 0	 0%	 14	 21%	 0	 Bye Bye Rocket	 519,000	 77%
	 657,775	 Where’s That Tiger	 19	 34,620	 71	 5	 6	 26%	 0	 0	 0%	 23	 32%	 1	 See You Tyger	 179,500	 27%
	 655,400	 *Fort Wood	 14	 46,814	 46	 5	 7	 36%	 0	 0	 0%	 13	 28%	 0	 St Vladimir	 120,000	 18%
	 641,200	 *Curved Ball	 14	 45,800	 47	 5	 6	 36%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 23%	 0	 Against The Grain	 259,225	 40%
	 537,762	 The Apache	 11	 48,887	 47	 5	 8	 45%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 23%	 0	 Arlingtons Revenge	 190,837	 35%
	 529,675	 Byword	 24	 22,070	 84	 4	 4	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 25	 30%	 0	 Jagesa Jagesa	 82,625	 16%
	 503,625	 *Noordhoek Flyer	 18	 27,979	 63	 4	 7	 22%	 0	 0	 0%	 12	 19%	 0	 Candy Galore	 134,475	 27%
	 449,200	 *Horse Chestnut	 30	 14,973	 96	 5	 6	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 15	 16%	 0	 Lazarus Tree	 102,500	 23%
	 419,125	 *Stagelight	 8	 52,391	 39	 3	 4	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 12	 31%	 0	 Ovation Award	 146,875	 35%
	 399,175	 *Await The Dawn	 11	 36,289	 47	 3	 3	 27%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 23%	 0	 Sweet Mary Lou	 129,500	 32%
	 392,500	 *Just As Well	 14	 28,036	 51	 3	 5	 21%	 1	 1	 33%	 8	 16%	 0	 Just Chaos	 178,125	 45%
	 386,325	 Lateral	 22	 17,560	 89	 3	 3	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 24	 27%	 0	 Pretty Border	 89,250	 23%
	 349,125	 Irish Flame	 20	 17,456	 64	 2	 2	 10%	 0	 0	 0%	 21	 33%	 0	 Irish Wonder Girl	 106,200	 30%
	 310,500	 **Exceed And Excel	 1	 310,500	 3	 1	 1	 100%	 1	 1	 100%	 2	 67%	 1	 Nafaayes	 310,500	 100%
	 293,450	 Count Dubois	 7	 41,921	 17	 3	 4	 43%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 29%	 0	 Count Dubucks	 124,000	 42%
	 284,325	 Kildonan	 11	 25,848	 42	 3	 3	 27%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 24%	 0	 Royal Stag	 76,325	 27%
	 280,325	 **Rock of Gibraltar	 15	 18,688	 49	 2	 2	 13%	 0	 0	 0%	 13	 27%	 0	 Solid Gold	 76,125	 27%
	 268,275	 **Skitt Skizzle	 4	 67,069	 12	 2	 3	 50%	 1	 1	 50%	 5	 42%	 0	 Cordillera	 165,800	 62%
	 265,925	 Mogok	 17	 15,643	 55	 3	 3	 18%	 0	 0	 0%	 12	 22%	 0	 Majestica	 75,625	 28%
	 255,525	 Ashaawes	 19	 13,449	 68	 3	 3	 16%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 16%	 0	 Tippu Tib	 52,000	 20%
	 244,175	 **King Of Kings	 2	 122,088	 10	 1	 1	 50%	 1	 1	 100%	 7	 70%	 1	 Ronnie’s Candy	 194,300	 80%
	 227,437	 Main Aim	 10	 22,744	 44	 2	 2	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 16%	 0	 Free And Easy	 107,787	 47%
	 213,700	 Black Minnaloushe	 14	 15,264	 43	 3	 3	 21%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 12%	 0	 Run To Denmark	 64,375	 30%
	 209,900	 *King of Kings	 9	 23,322	 28	 2	 2	 22%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 29%	 0	 King’s Story	 91,875	 44%
	 207,975	 *Gitano Hernando	 10	 20,798	 46	 3	 3	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 13%	 0	 Hands Of Man	 68,750	 33%
	 206,550	 Greys Inn	 21	 9,836	 73	 2	 2	 10%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 15%	 0	 The Barrister	 58,375	 28%
	 199,825	 **Snitzel	 3	 66,608	 8	 3	 3	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 25%	 0	 Anjom	 71,575	 36%
	 176,187	 **Dawn Approach	 3	 58,729	 9	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 33%	 1	 Alyaasaat	 157,187	 89%
	 175,625	 **Smart Missile	 1	 175,625	 6	 1	 4	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Landela	 175,625	 100%
	 171,125	 **Frankel	 2	 85,563	 9	 2	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 67%	 0	 Avantgarde	 89,375	 52%
	 170,400	 Redoute’s Promise	 7	 24,343	 24	 1	 2	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 33%	 0	 Aldo	 119,525	 70%
	 168,787	 Solskjaer	 1	 168,787	 8	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 63%	 1	 I Like It	 168,787	 100%
	 168,025	 Golden Sword	 8	 21,003	 40	 1	 1	 13%	 0	 0	 0%	 13	 33%	 0	 Salubrious	 39,150	 23%
	 165,987	 Warm White Night	 7	 23,712	 22	 2	 2	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 18%	 0	 All About The Bass	 79,237	 48%
	 162,487	 **Camelot	 4	 40,622	 16	 2	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 31%	 0	 Crown Towers	 82,000	 50%
	 160,500	 Announce	 4	 40,125	 18	 1	 1	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 33%	 0	 Old Man Tyme	 127,250	 79%
	 152,275	 Great Britain	 14	 10,877	 51	 2	 2	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 12%	 0	 Glass Castle	 59,375	 39%
	 140,150	 **Choisir	 1	 140,150	 5	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 40%	 0	 Hudoo Magic	 140,150	 100%
	 132,950	 *Argonaut	 1	 132,950	 6	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 50%	 0	 Star Fighter	 132,950	 100%
	 132,450	 Traffic Guard	 6	 22,075	 21	 2	 2	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 10%	 0	 Patrol Officer	 91,775	 69%
	 130,650	 *King’s Chapel	 9	 14,517	 32	 1	 1	 11%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 31%	 0	 Daidala	 65,625	 50%
	 120,663	 Go Deputy	 2	 60,332	 9	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 11%	 0	 Iditarod Trail	 120,663	 100%
	 118,625	 The Assayer	 4	 29,656	 12	 1	 1	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 25%	 0	 Lumber Jackaroo	 68,750	 58%
	 110,075	 *Royal Air Force	 6	 18,346	 19	 2	 2	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 16%	 0	 Royal Fort	 49,825	 45%
	 107,625	 **Scat Daddy	 1	 107,625	 4	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 50%	 0	 Mela Stregata	 107,625	 100%
	 105,187	 **Dundeel	 1	 105,187	 4	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 50%	 1	 Atyaab	 105,187	 100%
	 102,425	 **Elusive Quality	 1	 102,425	 4	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 75%	 0	 Exclusive Quantity	 102,425	 100%
	 92,950	 Miesque’s Approval	 14	 6,639	 36	 1	 1	 7%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 14%	 0	 Afleet Flyer	 44,375	 48%
	 92,500	 **Speightstown	 2	 46,250	 4	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 50%	 0	 Little Bristol	 73,500	 79%
	 92,375	 *A P Answer	 2	 46,188	 8	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 25%	 0	 Furla	 60,875	 66%
	 89,175	 *King’s Apostle	 3	 29,725	 13	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 62%	 0	 Bells Apostle	 39,375	 44%
	 83,750	 *Tiger Dance	 3	 27,917	 19	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 26%	 0	 Brave Tiger	 60,000	 72%
	 76,800	 **More Than Ready	 1	 76,800	 3	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 33%	 0	 Ultra Boost	 76,800	 100%
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	 stakes	 sire	 rnrs	 AEPR	 runs	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr/	 SW	 SW	 SW/	 plcs	 plc/	 SP	 top earner with stakes
								        rnr%	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr%		  rns%		  & % of total stakes

	 74,125	 **Antigua Island	 4	 18,531	 17	 1	 1	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 12%	 0	 Pretty Jolly	 68,875	 93%
	 72,275	 *Thomas Crown	 1	 72,275	 6	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 33%	 0	 Faye	 72,275	 100%
	 72,250	 *Lithuanian	 2	 36,125	 7	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 14%	 0	 Lithuanian’s Dream	 69,500	 96%
	 71,650	 *Rebel King	 3	 23,883	 6	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 33%	 0	 Electromagnetic	 64,550	 90%
	 71,250	 Doowaley	 2	 35,625	 10	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 30%	 0	 Villa Royale	 47,850	 67%
	 71,125	 **Sepoy	 2	 35,563	 5	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Waqaas	 71,125	 100%
	 67,825	 **Excelebration	 1	 67,825	 3	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Celebration Rock	 67,825	 100%
	 56,000	 **Fastnet Rock	 1	 56,000	 4	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 25%	 0	 Waldorf Astoria	 56,000	 100%
	 50,000	 **Stratum	 1	 50,000	 2	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Mushi Sterek	 50,000	 100%
	 50,000	 **Foxwedge	 1	 50,000	 1	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Run Fox Run	 50,000	 100%
	 49,475	 *Lecture	 2	 24,738	 9	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 11%	 0	 Run For Gold	 44,375	 90%
	 40,000	 **Medaglia d’Oro	 1	 40,000	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 67%	 0	 What A Thrill	 40,000	 100%
	 38,000	 *Indigo Magic	 2	 19,000	 4	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 50%	 0	 Upskilled	 38,000	 100%
	 36,225	 **Fiorente	 1	 36,225	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 50%	 0	 Fariha	 36,225	 100%
	 31,500	 *The Sheik	 1	 31,500	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 33%	 0	 Sun On Sand	 31,500	 100%
	 24,850	 Fencing Master	 2	 12,425	 8	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 25%	 0	 Arikara	 21,300	 86%
	 21,300	 *Bezrin	 2	 10,650	 4	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 50%	 0	 Finley Hill	 21,300	 100%
	 20,500	 **Galileo’s Night	 2	 10,250	 9	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 44%	 0	 Lets Be Frank	 20,500	 100%
	 18,625	 *Windrush	 7	 2,661	 18	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 11%	 0	 Caftan	 11,000	 59%
	 18,000	 **Bernardini	 2	 9,000	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 17%	 0	 Firdoas	 10,000	 56%
	 16,000	 *Sudden Storm	 2	 8,000	 7	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 14%	 0	 Danger Zone	 16,000	 100%
	 13,125	 *A P Arrow	 1	 13,125	 5	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 40%	 0	 Small Town Dude	 13,125	 100%
	 9,500	 *Classic Flag	 1	 9,500	 7	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 29%	 0	 Chief Black Horse	 9,500	 100%
	 9,500	 **Carlton House	 1	 9,500	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 33%	 0	 Huddle	 9,500	 100%
	 7,875	 **Denman	 1	 7,875	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 33%	 0	 Allez Les Bleu	 7,875	 100%
	 7,100	 *Antonius Pius	 5	 1,420	 12	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 8%	 0	 Talk To Me	 7,100	 100%
	 5,250	 Alado	 1	 5,250	 4	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 25%	 0	 Mistral Rider	 5,250	 100%
	 4,750	 **Sir Percy	 1	 4,750	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 50%	 0	 Loja Lady	 4,750	 100%
	 2,375	 *Modus Vivendi	 1	 2,375	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Ashdown Forest	 2,375	 100%
	 2,375	 *Admire Main	 2	 1,188	 8	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Ritchi	 2,375	 100%
	 2,000	 **Zoustar	 1	 2,000	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Star Of Zeus	 2,000	 100%
	 0	 *Captain Corageous	 1	 0	 4	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Foursixsixfour	 0	 0%
	 0	 Malhub	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Karin B	 0	 0%
	 0	 Dupont	 1	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Sweet Emotion	 0	 0%
	 0	 *Blue Tiger	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Highway Express	 0	 0%
	 0	 **Al Miqdaam	 4	 0	 11	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Magic Magesh	 0	 0%
	 0	 **Redoute’s Choice	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Zaahed	 0	 0%
	 0	 *Atso	 1	 0	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Clintean	 0	 0%
	 0	 *Imperial Stride	 2	 0	 5	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Acronym	 0	 0%
	 0	 Oracy	 1	 0	 4	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Sundown	 0	 0%
	 0	 *Seul Amour	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Miss Utah	 0	 0%
	 0	 Spanish Harlem	 2	 0	 5	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Palatial Lady	 0	 0%
	 0	 **Keep The Faith	 1	 0	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Pop The Corks	 0	 0%
	 0	 **Animal Kingdom	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Kingdom Come	 0	 0%
	 0	 **Americain	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Laine	 0	 0%
	 0	 **Bated Breath	 1	 0	 4	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Alphabet Street	 0	 0%
	 0	 **Turffontein	 2	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Josi Di Nero	 0	 0%
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	 stakes	 sire	 rnrs	 AEPR	 runs	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr/	 SW	 SW	 SW/	 plcs	 plc/	 SP	 top earner with stakes
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	 3,385,649	 Dynasty	 46	 73,601	 154	 20	 28	 43%	 2	 2	 10%	 40	 26%	 3	 Front And Centre	 795,625	 23%
	 2,385,587	 Pomodoro	 35	 68,160	 114	 11	 13	 31%	 0	 0	 0%	 29	 25%	 1	 Cirillo	 1,350,000	 57%
	 732,612	 Ato	 11	 66,601	 54	 3	 8	 27%	 1	 1	 33%	 19	 35%	 0	 Chijmes	 322,812	 44%
	 3,135,948	 *Captain Al	 53	 59,169	 183	 23	 28	 43%	 2	 2	 9%	 70	 38%	 2	 One World	 409,375	 13%
	 1,405,349	 Potala Palace	 27	 52,050	 102	 13	 17	 48%	 0	 0	 0%	 24	 24%	 1	 Palace Chapel	 209,449	 15%
	 1,967,950	 Querari	 38	 51,788	 154	 15	 22	 39%	 1	 1	 7%	 50	 32%	 2	 Pleasedtomeetyou	 267,250	 14%
	 2,850,837	 What A Winter	 58	 49,152	 230	 26	 31	 45%	 1	 2	 4%	 68	 30%	 1	 Clouds Unfold	 600,000	 21%
	 537,762	 The Apache	 11	 48,887	 47	 5	 8	 45%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 23%	 0	 Arlingtons Revenge	 190,837	 35%
	 2,401,575	 Gimmethegreenlight	 50	 48,032	 177	 19	 24	 38%	 2	 2	 11%	 57	 32%	 1	 National Park	 294,775	 12%
	 655,400	 *Fort Wood	 14	 46,814	 46	 5	 7	 36%	 0	 0	 0%	 13	 28%	 0	 St Vladimir	 120,000	 18%
	 1,662,499	 Pathfork	 36	 46,181	 136	 14	 16	 39%	 0	 0	 0%	 53	 39%	 3	 Mr Flood	 134,549	 8%
	 641,200	 *Curved Ball	 14	 45,800	 47	 5	 6	 36%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 23%	 0	 Against The Grain	 259,225	 40%
	 2,851,525	 Var	 64	 44,555	 236	 27	 31	 42%	 1	 1	 4%	 81	 34%	 2	 Ghaalla	 239,463	 8%
	 2,109,374	 Silvano	 48	 43,945	 118	 14	 19	 29%	 1	 2	 7%	 34	 29%	 1	 Hawwaam	 528,125	 25%
	 1,388,825	 Trippi	 33	 42,086	 99	 13	 14	 39%	 1	 1	 8%	 32	 32%	 1	 Chimichuri Run	 286,250	 21%
	 676,000	 *Rock Of Rochelle	 17	 39,765	 67	 2	 2	 12%	 0	 0	 0%	 14	 21%	 0	 Bye Bye Rocket	 519,000	 77%
	 912,212	 Eightfold Path	 23	 39,661	 103	 7	 8	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 36	 35%	 0	 Good Rhythm	 167,875	 18%
	 1,798,675	 Oratorio	 47	 38,270	 175	 21	 22	 45%	 0	 0	 0%	 53	 30%	 0	 Song Of The Forest	 152,625	 8%
	 2,295,062	 Master Of My Fate	 62	 37,017	 221	 14	 18	 23%	 1	 2	 7%	 68	 31%	 1	 Twist Of Fate	 552,500	 24%
	 399,175	 *Await The Dawn	 11	 36,289	 47	 3	 3	 27%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 23%	 0	 Sweet Mary Lou	 129,500	 32%
	 1,964,924	 *Sail From Seattle	 55	 35,726	 191	 18	 23	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 59	 31%	 0	 American Hustle	 164,762	 8%
	 657,775	 Where’s That Tiger	 19	 34,620	 71	 5	 6	 26%	 0	 0	 0%	 23	 32%	 1	 See You Tyger	 179,500	 27%
	 1,351,362	 Judpot	 40	 33,784	 147	 12	 13	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 43	 29%	 1	 Nous Voila	 139,375	 10%
	 1,227,875	 Mambo In Seattle	 37	 33,186	 133	 11	 12	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 50	 38%	 1	 Banjo On My Knee	 131,700	 11%
	 1,564,137	 Visionaire	 49	 31,921	 187	 14	 14	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 44	 24%	 2	 Vi Va Pi Pa	 284,750	 18%
	 693,700	 Jay Peg	 22	 31,532	 80	 8	 9	 36%	 0	 0	 0%	 26	 33%	 0	 Line Editor	 103,750	 15%
	 1,241,100	 Seventh Rock	 41	 30,271	 153	 12	 16	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 31	 20%	 0	 Rocket Girl	 166,625	 13%
	 1,452,287	 Elusive Fort	 49	 29,639	 187	 12	 14	 24%	 0	 0	 0%	 44	 24%	 2	 Elusive Trader	 230,000	 16%
	 1,634,288	 Duke Of Marmalade	 57	 28,672	 180	 12	 16	 21%	 1	 1	 8%	 53	 29%	 2	 Princess Irene	 231,625	 14%
	 392,500	 *Just As Well	 14	 28,036	 51	 3	 5	 21%	 1	 1	 33%	 8	 16%	 0	 Just Chaos	 178,125	 45%
	 503,625	 *Noordhoek Flyer	 18	 27,979	 63	 4	 7	 22%	 0	 0	 0%	 12	 19%	 0	 Candy Galore	 134,475	 27%
	 833,325	 Noble Tune	 30	 27,778	 121	 8	 9	 27%	 0	 0	 0%	 30	 25%	 1	 Paths Of Victory	 117,725	 14%
	 1,661,100	 Twice Over	 60	 27,685	 223	 14	 15	 23%	 0	 0	 0%	 61	 27%	 0	 Second Request	 295,750	 18%
	 774,437	 Brave Tin Soldier	 28	 27,658	 139	 5	 5	 18%	 0	 0	 0%	 31	 22%	 1	 Running Brave	 147,887	 19%
	 1,123,813	 Ideal World	 42	 26,757	 154	 10	 11	 24%	 0	 0	 0%	 39	 25%	 0	 Ella’s World	 156,625	 14%
	 801,375	 Marchfield	 30	 26,713	 108	 9	 11	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 28	 26%	 0	 Parade March	 129,875	 16%
	 971,251	 Bold Silvano	 37	 26,250	 148	 8	 11	 22%	 0	 0	 0%	 40	 27%	 1	 Klever Kathy	 182,175	 19%
	 1,100,862	 Crusade	 42	 26,211	 152	 10	 10	 24%	 0	 0	 0%	 46	 30%	 0	 Special Force	 105,000	 10%
	 706,950	 *Toreador	 27	 26,183	 107	 7	 7	 26%	 0	 0	 0%	 26	 24%	 0	 Bravo Bravo	 91,700	 13%
	 284,325	 Kildonan	 11	 25,848	 42	 3	 3	 27%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 24%	 0	 Royal Stag	 76,325	 27%
	 1,218,300	 Jackson	 50	 24,366	 170	 11	 12	 22%	 0	 0	 0%	 48	 28%	 0	 Heaven’s Embrace	 110,475	 9%
	 1,233,862	 Philanthropist	 54	 22,849	 200	 11	 13	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 47	 24%	 0	 Generous Lady	 176,525	 14%
	 227,437	 Main Aim	 10	 22,744	 44	 2	 2	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 16%	 0	 Free And Easy	 107,787	 47%
	 529,675	 Byword	 24	 22,070	 84	 4	 4	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 25	 30%	 0	 Jagesa Jagesa	 82,625	 16%
	 207,975	 *Gitano Hernando	 10	 20,798	 46	 3	 3	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 13%	 0	 Hands Of Man	 68,750	 33%
	 280,325	 **Rock of Gibraltar	 15	 18,688	 49	 2	 2	 13%	 0	 0	 0%	 13	 27%	 0	 Solid Gold	 76,125	 27%
	 386,325	 Lateral	 22	 17,560	 89	 3	 3	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 24	 27%	 0	 Pretty Border	 89,250	 23%
	 349,125	 Irish Flame	 20	 17,456	 64	 2	 2	 10%	 0	 0	 0%	 21	 33%	 0	 Irish Wonder Girl	 106,200	 30%
	 265,925	 Mogok	 17	 15,643	 55	 3	 3	 18%	 0	 0	 0%	 12	 22%	 0	 Majestica	 75,625	 28%
	 213,700	 Black Minnaloushe	 14	 15,264	 43	 3	 3	 21%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 12%	 0	 Run To Denmark	 64,375	 30%
	 449,200	 *Horse Chestnut	 30	 14,973	 96	 5	 6	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 15	 16%	 0	 Lazarus Tree	 102,500	 23%
	 255,525	 Ashaawes	 19	 13,449	 68	 3	 3	 16%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 16%	 0	 Tippu Tib	 52,000	 20%
	 152,275	 Great Britain	 14	 10,877	 51	 2	 2	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 12%	 0	 Glass Castle	 59,375	 39%
	 206,550	 Greys Inn	 21	 9,836	 73	 2	 2	 10%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 15%	 0	 The Barrister	 58,375	 28%
	 92,950	 Miesque’s Approval	 14	 6,639	 36	 1	 1	 7%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 14%	 0	 Afleet Flyer	 44,375	 48%

Leading Sires of 3yo’s by AEPR
season 2018/2019: 1 August  - 20 January 2019
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Leading Sires of 2yo’s by Stakes
season 2018/2019: 1 August  - 20 January 2019

	 stakes	 sire	 rnrs	 AEPR	 runs	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr/	 SW	 SW	 SW/	 plcs	 plc/	 SP	 top earner with stakes
								        rnr%	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr%		  rns%		  & % of total stakes
	 314,400	 What A Winter	 7	 44,914	 14	 3	 3	 43%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 71%	 0	 Agent Murphy	 86,625	 28%
	 199,500	 Gimmethegreenlight	 4	 49,875	 6	 3	 3	 75%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 33%	 0	 Me Time	 78,250	 39%
	 141,900	 Crusade	 4	 35,475	 7	 2	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 57%	 0	 Wild Move	 60,450	 43%
	 134,625	 Var	 7	 19,232	 8	 1	 1	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 63%	 0	 Cavivar	 71,875	 53%
	 131,250	 Master Of My Fate	 2	 65,625	 3	 1	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Basadi Faith	 131,250	 100%
	 130,875	 Vercingetorix	 4	 32,719	 7	 2	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 29%	 0	 Astrix	 80,875	 62%
	 87,625	 Great Britain	 2	 43,813	 3	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 33%	 0	 Her Royal Majesty	 65,625	 75%
	 80,525	 Pathfork	 3	 26,842	 5	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 60%	 0	 Miss Honey	 58,300	 72%
	 67,625	 Pomodoro	 3	 22,542	 3	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Bound By Duty	 65,625	 97%
	 66,300	 Capetown Noir	 3	 22,100	 4	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 50%	 0	 Brandina	 44,375	 67%
	 59,375	 Elusive Fort	 3	 19,792	 3	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Arapaho	 59,375	 100%
	 52,875	 *Captain Al	 2	 26,438	 2	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Somewhere In Time	 50,000	 95%
	 52,500	 Judpot	 3	 17,500	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 67%	 0	 Mr Minister	 47,250	 90%
	 52,475	 Wylie Hall	 3	 17,492	 5	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 20%	 0	 Wily Lass	 44,375	 85%
	 51,875	 Trippi	 1	 51,875	 1	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Vandah’s Spirit	 51,875	 100%
	 50,000	 Twice Over	 1	 50,000	 1	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Double Alliance	 50,000	 100%
	 42,000	 Captain Of All	 6	 7,000	 7	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 57%	 0	 What You Are	 21,000	 50%
	 41,175	 *Noordhoek Flyer	 1	 41,175	 2	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 50%	 0	 La Fista Flyer	 41,175	 100%
	 40,875	 Miesque’s Approval	 1	 40,875	 2	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 League Of Her Own	 40,875	 100%
	 35,875	 Querari	 6	 5,979	 9	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 33%	 0	 Mill Queen	 23,000	 64%
	 23,000	 **Snitzel	 1	 23,000	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 100%	 0	 Masaaqaat	 23,000	 100%
	 19,000	 Kildonan	 1	 19,000	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 50%	 0	 Coira	 19,000	 100%
	 18,950	 Soft Falling Rain	 2	 9,475	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 100%	 0	 Pierina	 14,200	 75%
	 18,075	 Duke Of Marmalade	 1	 18,075	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 50%	 0	 Duchessofcornwall	 18,075	 100%
	 17,050	 Seventh Rock	 5	 3,410	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 67%	 0	 Linden Rock	 7,250	 43%
	 16,775	 Marchfield	 3	 5,592	 7	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 29%	 0	 Grand Rapid	 15,250	 91%
	 16,000	 *Biarritz	 1	 16,000	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 100%	 0	 Sweet Karma	 16,000	 100%
	 14,800	 Linngari	 1	 14,800	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 100%	 0	 Trial Run	 14,800	 100%
	 12,200	 Jay Peg	 1	 12,200	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 50%	 0	 Jay Is Simple	 12,200	 100%
	 11,000	 Jackson	 2	 5,500	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 33%	 0	 Lisa Marie	 11,000	 100%
	 10,500	 Visionaire	 1	 10,500	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 50%	 0	 Divine Vision	 10,500	 100%
	 10,500	 The Assayer	 1	 10,500	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 100%	 0	 Thomas Shelby	 10,500	 100%
	 10,500	 Count Dubois	 1	 10,500	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 50%	 0	 Ardenne	 10,500	 100%
	 10,175	 Oratorio	 5	 2,035	 10	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 30%	 0	 Rockachino	 4,000	 39%
	 8,000	 Philanthropist	 1	 8,000	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 100%	 0	 Lasata	 8,000	 100%
	 8,000	 Main Aim	 1	 8,000	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 100%	 0	 Orferd’s Flash	 8,000	 100%
	 7,875	 Ashaawes	 1	 7,875	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 50%	 0	 Rosalina	 7,875	 100%
	 7,400	 Bold Silvano	 1	 7,400	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 100%	 0	 Bold Strike	 7,400	 100%
	 7,400	 Noble Tune	 2	 3,700	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 33%	 0	 Fairyland	 7,400	 100%
	 7,275	 Mogok	 2	 3,638	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 33%	 0	 African Midnight	 5,750	 79%
	 7,100	 Greys Inn	 2	 3,550	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 33%	 0	 Law And Order	 7,100	 100%
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	 131,250	 Master Of My Fate	 2	 65,625	 3	 1	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Basadi Faith	 131,250	 100%
	 51,875	 Trippi	 1	 51,875	 1	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Vandah’s Spirit	 51,875	 100%
	 50,000	 Twice Over	 1	 50,000	 1	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Double Alliance	 50,000	 100%
	 199,500	 Gimmethegreenlight	 4	 49,875	 6	 3	 3	 75%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 33%	 0	 Me Time	 78,250	 39%
	 314,400	 What A Winter	 7	 44,914	 14	 3	 3	 43%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 71%	 0	 Agent Murphy	 86,625	 28%
	 87,625	 Great Britain	 2	 43,813	 3	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 33%	 0	 Her Royal Majesty	 65,625	 75%
	 41,175	 *Noordhoek Flyer	 1	 41,175	 2	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 50%	 0	 La Fista Flyer	 41,175	 100%
	 40,875	 Miesque’s Approval	 1	 40,875	 2	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 League Of Her Own	 40,875	 100%
	 141,900	 Crusade	 4	 35,475	 7	 2	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 57%	 0	 Wild Move	 60,450	 43%
	 130,875	 Vercingetorix	 4	 32,719	 7	 2	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 29%	 0	 Astrix	 80,875	 62%
	 80,525	 Pathfork	 3	 26,842	 5	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 60%	 0	 Miss Honey	 58,300	 72%
	 52,875	 *Captain Al	 2	 26,438	 2	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Somewhere In Time	 50,000	 95%
	 23,000	 **Snitzel	 1	 23,000	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 100%	 0	 Masaaqaat	 23,000	 100%
	 67,625	 Pomodoro	 3	 22,542	 3	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Bound By Duty	 65,625	 97%
	 66,300	 Capetown Noir	 3	 22,100	 4	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 50%	 0	 Brandina	 44,375	 67%
	 59,375	 Elusive Fort	 3	 19,792	 3	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Arapaho	 59,375	 100%
	 134,625	 Var	 7	 19,232	 8	 1	 1	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 63%	 0	 Cavivar	 71,875	 53%
	 19,000	 Kildonan	 1	 19,000	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 50%	 0	 Coira	 19,000	 100%
	 18,075	 Duke Of Marmalade	 1	 18,075	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 50%	 0	 Duchessofcornwall	 18,075	 100%
	 52,500	 Judpot	 3	 17,500	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 67%	 0	 Mr Minister	 47,250	 90%
	 52,475	 Wylie Hall	 3	 17,492	 5	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 20%	 0	 Wily Lass	 44,375	 85%
	 16,000	 *Biarritz	 1	 16,000	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 100%	 0	 Sweet Karma	 16,000	 100%
	 14,800	 Linngari	 1	 14,800	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 100%	 0	 Trial Run	 14,800	 100%
	 12,200	 Jay Peg	 1	 12,200	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 50%	 0	 Jay Is Simple	 12,200	 100%
	 10,500	 The Assayer	 1	 10,500	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 100%	 0	 Thomas Shelby	 10,500	 100%
	 10,500	 Visionaire	 1	 10,500	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 50%	 0	 Divine Vision	 10,500	 100%
	 10,500	 Count Dubois	 1	 10,500	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 50%	 0	 Ardenne	 10,500	 100%
	 18,950	 Soft Falling Rain	 2	 9,475	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 100%	 0	 Pierina	 14,200	 75%
	 8,000	 Main Aim	 1	 8,000	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 100%	 0	 Orferd’s Flash	 8,000	 100%
	 8,000	 Philanthropist	 1	 8,000	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 100%	 0	 Lasata	 8,000	 100%
	 7,875	 Ashaawes	 1	 7,875	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 50%	 0	 Rosalina	 7,875	 100%
	 7,400	 Bold Silvano	 1	 7,400	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 100%	 0	 Bold Strike	 7,400	 100%
	 42,000	 Captain Of All	 6	 7,000	 7	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 57%	 0	 What You Are	 21,000	 50%
	 35,875	 Querari	 6	 5,979	 9	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 33%	 0	 Mill Queen	 23,000	 64%
	 16,775	 Marchfield	 3	 5,592	 7	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 29%	 0	 Grand Rapid	 15,250	 91%
	 11,000	 Jackson	 2	 5,500	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 33%	 0	 Lisa Marie	 11,000	 100%
	 7,400	 Noble Tune	 2	 3,700	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 33%	 0	 Fairyland	 7,400	 100%
	 7,275	 Mogok	 2	 3,638	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 33%	 0	 African Midnight	 5,750	 79%
	 7,100	 Greys Inn	 2	 3,550	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 33%	 0	 Law And Order	 7,100	 100%
	 17,050	 Seventh Rock	 5	 3,410	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 67%	 0	 Linden Rock	 7,250	 43%
	 2,625	 Byword	 1	 2,625	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Ron’s Joy	 2,625	 100%
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